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MINERAL REVENUE MANAGEMENT 
IN 1983 

The year was one of dramatic change for the Federal Government's man- 
agement of revenues from Federal and Indian lands. Many of the  provisions 
of the Federal Oil and Cas Royalty Management Act of 1982 (FOCRMA) 
took effect during 1983, including the provisions for monthly payments of 
royalties to those S ta t e s  that  share Federal onshore revenues. Additional- 
ly, the Act requires tha t  detailed information by lease be made available to 
each S ta t e  and Indian Tribe that  receives royalty revenues. 

During 1983 the Royalty Management Program's efforts to audit 
royalty payors continued: $28.2 million in royalty revenue was recovered 
as a result of these audits, with the continuing cooperative effort  with the 
States  providing $9.8 million of the total. This brings the cumulative col- 
lection of underpaid and unpaid royalties to $86.1 million in a little more 
than 2 years. 

In February the Secretary of t h e  Interior dedicated the-new fiscal 
accounting system for royalties, the Auditing and Financial System (AFS). 
By yearend this system was processing over $3 billion in annual royalty rev- 
enues. Also at yearend, its companion system for tracking production from 
Federal and Indian leases, the Production Accounting and Auditing System 
(PAAS), was being tested through a 
cooperative effort  with 14 compa- 
nies who volunteered to report data 
in the  new PAAS report format. 
Thus Royalty Management was able 
to start trying out t h e  new system 
on real rather than test data. 

Development of a third 
system, the  Bonus and Rental  Ac- 
counting Support System $ R A W ,  
was also in process at the end of 
1983. BRASS accommodates the 
Secretarial decision to shift the 
collection of onshore rentals on 
nonproducing leases from the  Bu- 
reau of Land Management t o  the 
Minerals Management Service. 

1 



2 : OVERVIEWOF MINERAL REVEAUES 

Hence, at the  close of 
1983, t he  Department had well un- 
derway all its major efforts for 
overhauling the  Federal royalty 
management process. 

In this third annual statis- 
tical report we update summary 
tabulations of all royalty collec- 
tions from Federal mineral leases 
in the  offshore lands (Table 5 )  and 
in the  onshore lands (Table 111, as 
well as those from the  Indian mi- 
neral leases in the  Indian lands (Ta- 
ble 14). W e  also break out from the  
Federal revenues a detailed ac- 
count of the  royalty-in-kind pro- 
gram (Table 18). 

Outer  Continental Shelf 
(OCS) lease bonuses received during 
1983 amounted to $5.749 billion. 
Again, this reflects industry's in- 
tense interest  in offshore oil and 
gas development and in t he  Depart- 
ment's expanded offshore leasing 
program (Table 9). The lease of- 
fering in the  Central  OCS a rea  of 
the Gulf of Mexico brought in 
$3.367 billion alone-nearly as 
much as for all OCS areas  in 1982. 

Onshore leasing declined 
somewhat f rom 1982 levels. But 
t he  601 competitive leases tha t  
were issued generated over $62 
million in bonus bids. Of these, 505 
were oil and gas leases, 85 geother- 
mal, and 11 coal (Table 12). Ano- 
ther 12,349 leases were issued non- 
competitively. All told, t he  De- 
partment of the  Interior had more 
than 152,000 mineral leases, li- 
censes, and permits under supervi- 



sion in the  onshore Federal and In- 
dian lands as of December 31, 1983 
(Table 23). 

State revenues from on- 
shore Federal leases decreased 25 
percent, from $609.7 million in cal- 
endar 1982 to $454.4 million in cal- 
endar 1983 (Table 16). Indian tribal 
and al lot tee  royalties decreased 
from $162.7 million to $156.1 mil- 
lion during that  same period (Table 
14, page 46 ). Nevertheless, mineral 
leasing revenues continued to be  a n  
important source of revenue to 
State and Indian governments. 

Oil and natural gas were 
the most significant commodities 
extracted from Federal and Indian 
lands, as in all previous years. DO1 
managed 20,717 producible oil and 
gas leases, which yielded 511 mil- 
lion barrels of crude oil and 5.0 
trillion cubic f e e t  of natural gas- 
together worth more than $28.6 
billion (Tables 2 bc 19). Production 
of these two commodities represen- 
ted  30.6 percent of t h e  natural gas 
and 16.2 percent of the  crude oil 
produced in the  United States dur- 
ing the  year (Table 25). 

1983 was a depressed year 
for the  minerals industry with bet- 
t e r  than 22 percent of the  total 
U.S. exploration and production ca- 
pacity dormant because of sluggish 
demand and continuing world-wide 
surpluses. However, continuing in- 
terest  in both onshore and offshore 
leasing gives evidence of industry's 
commitment to development of the  
Nation's own energy resources. 



4 : WWIEW OF MINERAL R E V W E S  

1920-79 1980 1981 
Volume Value Revenues Volume Value Revenues Volume Value Revenu 

OIL PPOPWCnOA 
Federal Lands 11,383 $47,852 $7,207 427 $8,419 $1,251 445 $14,580 $2,1 

All  Lands 12,470 $51,572 $7,718 449 $8,868 $1,318 467 $15,285 $2,2 

Federal Lands 67,575 $27,515 $4,205 5,672 $9,607 $1,511 5,933 $12,689 $1,9 

All Lands 70,476 $28,371 $4,319 5,787 $9,827 $1,542 6,052 $12,957 $2.0 

Indian Lands 1,087 3,720 51 1 22 449 67 22 705 1 

6As mmcT10N 

Indian Lands 2,901 856 114 115 220 31 119 268 

COAL phLollumoA 
Federal Lands 568 $ 3,670 $ 95 69 $ 855 $ 32 116 $ 1,470 $ 

Indian Lands 181 880 45 24 249 $ 8 22 265 $ 
All  Lands 749 $ 4,550 $ 140 93 $1,104 $ 40 138 $ 1,735 $ 

Federal Lands NfA $ 9,333 $ 5 0 4  NfA $ 936 $ 48 HfA $ 883 $ 

All  Lands NfA $10,652 $ 643 NfA $1,020 $ 61 N/A $ 982 

OmER P x ~ C R o R *  

Indian Lands NfA 1,319 139 Nf A 84 13 N/A 99 
$ 

'OIBEP pPowcR(wI includes the following solid and fluid minerals: bar i te ,  bentonite, carbon 
dioxide, chat, clay, copper, feldspar, fluorspar. gas l o s t ,  gasoline 6 LPG, geothermal energy, 
gilsonite.  gypsum, iron ore,  lead, limestone, molybdenum, oil lost, oil shale, phosphate, 
potash, quartz c rys ta l s ,  salt.  sand-gravel, s i l i c a  sand, sodium, su l fur ,  uranium, vave l l i t e ,  
and zinc. Certain of these minerals a re  summarized i n  Tables 3 and 4. 

NOTE: Data are rounded: do l la rs  in millions for  both market value and revenues, o i l  in 
millions of barrels (42 U.S. gallons), gas in millions of Mcf (thousand cubic fee t ) ,  coal i n  
millions of short tons (#2,000). 

SalEtX: U.S. Geological Survey and Minerals Management Service, Department of the In te r ior .  



TBE UNITED STATES. 1920-83 

1982 1983 1920-83 
'olume Value Revenues Volume Value Revenues Volume Value Revenues 

OIL PpowcTloH 
471 $14,425 $2,265 491 $14,142 $2,127 13,217 $ 99,418 $15,030 Federal Lands 

20 61 2 92 20 598 90 1,171 6,084 864 Indian Lands 

GAS PBmmoB 

491 $15,037 $2,357 511 $14,740 $2,217 14,388 $105,502 $15,894 Al l  Lands 

5,841 $15,201 $2,424 
133 375 54 

5,974 $15,576 $2,478 

4,926 $13,787 $2.120 
118 355 51 

5,044 $14,142 $2,171 
~ ~~ 

101 $1,521 $ 61 
29 409 9 

130 $1,930 $ 70 

N/A $ 888 $ 37 
N I A  60 7 
N/A $ 948 $ 44 

- ~~~ 

105 $ 1,550 $ 56 
29 478 9 

134 $ 2,028 $ 65 

N/A $ 739 $ 40 
N/A 79 6 
N/A $ 818 $ 46 

89,947 $ 78,799 $12,247 Federal Lands 
3,386 2,074 287 Indian Lands 

93,333 $ 80,873 $12,534 Al l  Lands 

COAL PRoDUmoIi 
959 $ 9,066 $ 287 Federal Lands 
285 2,281 80 Indian Lands 

1,244 $ 11,347 $ 367 A l l  Lands 

OTBEB PPODIICTIOB + 

N/A $ 12,779 $ 672 Federal 'Lands 
N/A 1,641 177 Indian Lands 
N/A $ 14,420 $ 849 A l l  Lands 



VOLUME 
I N  TONS 

MARKET 
VALUE 

REVENUES 
RECEIVED 

sodium 4,209 , 628 $207,935,306 $ 9,850,697 
Potash 3,094,286 195,411,233 6,607,154 
Led 493,943 59,101,000 2,951,458 
Uranium 460,866* 59,000,813 8,612,862 
zinc 145,362 31,263,384 1 , 560,541 
Phosphate 1,802,969 21,677,590 1,086 , 961 
Copper 11,135 2,099,703 104 , 985 

T 0 T A L : $576,489,029 $30,774,658 

*Weight of unprocessed o r e  a t  primary point of de l ive ry .  

PRODUCTION MARKET REVENUES 
VOLUME VALUE RECEIVED 

FLUID MINERALS: 
Gasoline & LPG 
Sulfur 
salt 
Carbon Dioxide 
oil Lost 
Gas last 
Ceotherral* 
Ibt  Water* 

SOLID MINERALS: 
Copper 
Fluorspar 
Led 
Limestone 
Phosphate 
Potash 
Sand-Gravel 
sodium 
Uranium 
Zinc 
Kiscellany 

33,258,261,498 g a l .  
18,626,616 t . 

4,765,679 t .  
11,834,353 Mcf. 

21 3, 203 b b l  - 
162,608,340 Mcf- 

2,454,667,260 kWh. 
26,638,200 g a l .  

381,508 t . 
322,423 t .  

11,458,012 t. 
3,620,612 t .  

116,582,593 t .  
131,669,551 t . 
144,809,335 t. 

70,117,614 t .  
34,334,199 t . 

1.397.114 t .  

$ 3,473,436,017 
411,806,509 

1,494,712 
2,352,606 
2,231,170 

112,140,965 
56,275,862 

409,896 

181,999,546 
20,678,370 

1,789,608,625 
5,709,780 

3,769,318,582 
154,681,969 

2,792,920,809 
737,533,508 
271.522.287 

~a7 ,470 ,463 

$217,458,897 
46,034,990 

235 , 150 
242,523 
272,482 

16,338,305 
7,032,416 

40 , 991 

13,438,988 
832,145 

92,165,212 
296,921 

38,493,863 
151,845,210 

12,989,770 
127,160,901 
104,164,549 
12.560.744 . .  . -  

20,345,14a t .  90,4aa,4ii  5; 797;155 

T O T A L :  $14,462,080,087 $847,401,212 

*Energy ex t rac ted  from geothermal or heated water sources is measured in terms 
of Btu's,  bu t  is accounted for commercially in k i lowa t t  hours or ga l lons .  

t?OTE: "Miscellany" a l s o  inc ludes  c e r t a i n  o the r  minera ls  footnoted in Table 2. 

Pull ing p i p e  on the m. 0 
Courtesy of Conoco, Inc. 





OFFSHORE FEDERAL MINERAL REVENUES 

Offshore oil and gas bonuses and royalties provided the majority of Federal 
mineral leasing revenues again in 1983. The Department held 7 new lease 
sales and the second phase of the last 1982 sale, resulting altogether in 
$5.749 billion in lease bonuses paid and 1,251 new leases issued. A t  t h e  end 
of the year, there were 3,787 active oil and gas leases on the  Outer Conti- 
nental Shelf (Table 22) and more than one-third were in production. These 
1,381 leases yielded 341 million barrels of oil (up 6.2 percent from 19821, 
3.9 trillion cubic f e e t  of natural gas (down 15.8 percent from t h e  previous 
year), and $3.4 billion in rental and royalty income. Gas output remained 
depressed as production continued to fall throughout t h e  year. In 1983, 10 
percent of the oil and 24 percent of the gas produced in t h e  United States 
came from Federal OCS leases. 

Revenues from Federal offshore oil and gas production now repre- 
sent 72 percent of all oil royalties and 82 percent of all gas royalties. 
These revenues a r e  expected to increase as t h e  Department's leasing initia- 
tives accelerate development of new fields over the  next decade. 

As t h e  accelerated 5-year program completed its second year, ex- 
panded leasing continued to show results on the  California OCS, although at 
a slower pace. Oil production increased from 28 to 30 million barrels dur- 
ing the past year. Market value increased proportionately, from $679 mil- 
lion to $709 million. Oil royalties were up slightly--1.3 percent. For gas 
there was a substantial increase in royalties--up 56 percent, to $17.1 from 

$10.9 million for t h e  area. Gas 
production increased also--from 
17.7 to 23.2 million Mcf.  More- 
over, market value climbed from 
$41 to $66 million because of gas 
price increases. Revenues were up 
4.9 percent overall-from $171.9 to 
$180.2 million for oil and gas (Table 
7 1. 

In spite of lower demands 
for both oil and gas, 1983 was a 
good year for offshore oil and gas 
because it was a year highlighted 
by the  first effects of t h e  Depart- 
ment's new areawide program for 
the  OCS. Additional discoveries in 
the offshore California waters fur- 
ther enhanced tha t  area's potential 

8 



OFF- MINERAL REVEWES : 9 

as a major source of oil and gas re- 22-1/2 years between October 13, 
serves through the  end of t h e  cen- 1954, and April 13, 1976. The May 
tury. sale brought in $3,367,606,134 in 

bonus monies alone. Altogether, 
The Central  Gulf of Mex- the  1983 offerings in t h e  Alaska, 

ico sale on May 25 sparked indus- Atlantic, Gulf, and Pacific OCS re- 
try's largest response ever to a sin- sulted in $5.7 billion in bonuses for 
gle offshore sale since passage of t he  U.S. Treasury and 6.6 million 
the  OCS Lands Act  of 1953. The acres leased to the  minerals indus- 
7,050 t rac t  offering equalled the  t ry  (Tables 9 & 10). 
ent i re  number offered during the  



10 : O F F S X X E M I N E R A L R E V ~ S  

T a b l e  5: 

OIL I N  BARRELS/GAS I N  MCF 
V o l u m e  Market V a l u e  

REVENUES 
RECEIVED 

OFFSHORE CALIFORNIA 
o i  1 30,169,217 $ 708,976,600 $ 163,064,618 
Gas 23,159 , 696 65,773,537 17,101,120 
O t h e r  N/A $ 0 $ 0 

S U B T O T A L :  $ 774,750,137 $ 180,165,738 

OFFSEORE LOUISIANA 
oi 1 290,810,234 $ 8,738,847,500 $1,349,359,400 
Gas 3,087,360,570 8,397,629,750 1,343,619,320 
O t h e r  N/ A $ 0 $ 0 

S U B T O T A L :  $17,136,477,250 $2,692,978,720 

OFFSHORE "EXAS 
Oil 19,723,885 $ 592,899,900 $ 91,518,820 
Gas 829,306,204 2,529,383,920 411,024,887 
O t h e r  N/ A $ 0 $ 0 

S U B T O T A L :  $ 3,122,283,820 $ 502,543,707 

T O T A L :  $21,033,511,207 $3,375,688,165 

1983 SUMMARY OF VOLUME, VALUE, ROYALTIES AND OTBEB RWJWUES FROM (IFPSBOBE 
FEDERAL MNEBAL LEASES BY COnnoDITY 

PRODUCTION 
Vo 1 ume Market V a l u e  

REVENUES 
RECEIVED 

OIL 340,703,336 $10,040,724,000 $1,603,942,838 
GAS 3,939,826,470 10,992,787,207 1,771,745,327 
OTHER* N/A $ 0 $ 0 

T O T A L :  $21,033,511,207 $3,375,688,165 

*No production i n  1983. 

NOTE: "Other" i n c l u d e s  certain of the fluid m i n e r a l s  f o o t n o t e d  i n  T a b l e  2. 



Table 6: 

s[RMcLBp OF mTAL VOLUME, VALUE, ROYALTIES AND OTEER REVENUES FROM OFFSHORE 
FEDERAL KWERAL U E S  BY OCS AREA AND o?QlODITX, 1953-83 

OIL I N  BARRELS/GAS I N  MCF 
Vo 1 ume Market Value 

REVENUES 
RECEIVED 

OFFSHORE C6LIFORNIA 
O i l  279,351,404 $ 2,728,105,948 $ 553,826,253 
Gas 130,279,795 145,481,270 34,399,183 
Other N/A 639,102 40,997 

S U B T 0 T A L: $ 2,8/4,226,320 $ 588,266,433 

OFFSHORE u)uISIANA 
oi 1 6,002,869,891 $ 57,326,726,428 $ 9,424,755,061 
Gas 56,813,827,813 53,090,970,338 8,631,200,746 
Other N/A l', 917,811,651 173,782,743 

$112 , 335,508,417 $18;229,738,550 S U B T 0 T A L: 

OFFSHORE 'IF.xAs 
oi  1 89 , 151 , 209 $ 1,955,435,655 $ 318,505,573 
Gas 5,183 , 284,097 9,432,620,119 1,561,637,358 
Other N/A 34,575,494 3,477,854 

$ 11,422,631,268 $ 1,883,620,785 

T O T A L :  $126,632,366;005 $20,701,625,768 

S U B T 0 T A L: 

SUHHBBP OF TOTAL VOLUME, VALUE, ROYALTIES AND OTHER REVENUES PBfM OFFSHORE 
FEDERAL MINERAL LEASES BY COMHODITP, 1953-83 

PRODUCTION REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

OIL 6,371,372,504 $ 62,010,268,031 $10,297,086,887 
GAS 62,127,391,705 62,669,071,727 10,227,237,287 
OTBER N/A 1,953,026,247 177,301,594 

T O T A L :  $126,632,366,005 $20,701,625,768 

NO=: "Other" includes ce r t a in  of the f lu id  minerals footnoted i n  Table 2. 



12 : OFFSHORE M I N E R A L  REVEWES 

Table 7: 

OFFSHORE 
CALIFORNIA 

1953-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1953-83 

1953-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

19 53-83 

1953-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1953-83 

OIL I N  BARRELS 
Volume Market Value 

OIL REVENUES 
RECEIVED 

190,944,072 $ 750,624,877 $125,196,557 
10,198,886 111,407,469 18,567,912 
19,605,027 477,803,916 86,004,705 

160,992,461 28,434,202 679,293,086 
30,169,217 708,976,600 163,064,618 

279,351,404 $2,728,105,948 $553,826,253 

GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 
Vo 1 ume Market Value RECEIVED 

73,495,845 $ 22,830,985 $ 3,797,188 
3,107,023 2,435,833 405,972 

12,766,307 13,919,105 2,158,289 
17,750,924 40,521,810 10,936,614 
23,159,696 65,773,537 17,101,120 

130,279,795 $ 145,481,270 $ 34,399,183 

OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Vo 1 ume Market Value RECEIVED 

N/A $ 165,294 $ 11,240 
N/A 81 13 
N/A 473,727 29,744 
N/A 0 0 
N/A 0 0 
N/A $ 639,102 $ 40,997 

NOTE: "Other" inc ludes  c e r t a i n  of t h e  f l u i d  minera ls  footnoted i n  Table 2. 



Table 7 (cont'd): 

s[RMBBp OF VOLUME, VALUE, ROYALTIES AND OTHEB REVENUES FROH OFFSHORE FEDERAL 
MINERAL TXASES BY OCS hBEb, AND m, 1953-83 

OFFSHORE 
LOUISIANA 

1953-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1953-83 

1953-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1953-83 

1953-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1953-83 

O I L  I N  BARRELS O I L  REVENUES 
V o l u m e  Market V a l u e  RECEIVED 

~ 

4,923,982,369 $26,069,590,952 $4,387,669,235 
256,688,082 4,832,841,921 785,526,142 
255,875,717 8,771,391,802 1,416,227,442 
275,513,489 8,914 , 054 , 253 1,485,972,842 
290,810,234 8,738,847,500 1,349,359,400 

6,002 , 869 , 891 $57,326,726,428 $9,424,755,061 

GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 
V o l u m e  Market V a l u e  RECEIVED 

41 , 802 , 525 , 169 $19,357,793 , 513 $3,121,940,100 
4,013,707 , 434 6,578,100,474 1,077,439,212 
4,106,494 , 590 8,677,535,461 1,407,880,914 
3,803,740,050 10,079,911,140 1,680,321,200 
3,087,360,570 8,397,629,750 1,343,619,320 
56,813,827,813 $53,090,970,338 $8,631,200,746 

OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
V o l u m e  Market V a l u e  RECEIVED 

N/A $ 1,884,669,634 $ 168,847,331 
N/A 25,017,839 3,772,483 
N/A 8,124,178 1,162,929 
N/A 0 0 
N/A 0 0 
N/A $ 1,917,811,651 $ 173,782,743 



Table 7 (cont'd): 

SmMBBY OF VOLUME, V U ,  ROYALTIES bRD OTHER BEVENUES FRapI OFFSHORE FEDERAL 
MINERAL W R S  BY OCS AREA AND PKbB, 1953-83 

UFFSHOBE 
TEXAS 

1953-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1953-83 

1953-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1953-83 

1953-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1953-83 

OIL IN BARRELS 
Volume Market Value 

OIL REVENUES 
RECEIVED 

27,376,890 $ 165,277,711 $ 27,436,324 
10,502,007 198,862,396 33,143,332 
14 , 284 , 661 73,084 , 362 
17,263,766 559,824,449 93,322,735 
19,723,885 592,899,900 91,518,820 
89,151 , 209 $1,955,435,655 $ 318,505,573 

438 , 571,199 

GAS IN MCF GAS REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

2 , 141 , 039 , 238 $1,487,531,140 $ 247,916,829 
624,642,526 1,304,676,689 21 7,446,169 
730,275,831 1,811,533,970 301,923.690 
858,020,298 2,299,494,400 383,325,783 
829,306,204 2,529,383,920 411,024,887 

5,183,284,097 $9,432 , 620,119 $1 , 561,637,358 
OTBER PRODUCTION 

Volume Market Value 
OTHER REVENUES 

RECEIVED 

N/A $ 31,932,521 $ 3,037,515 
N/A 2,173,130 362,190 
N/A 469,843 78,149 
N/A 0 0 
N/A 0 0 
# N/A $ 3 477,854 



Table 8: 

SUMMARY OF ALL VOLUME, VALUE, ROYALTIES AND'OTHER REVENUES FROH ALL OFFSHORE 
FEDERAL MINERAL EASES,  1953-83 

~ ~ ~~~ 

PRODUCTION 
VOLUME OIL ( b b l )  

~~ 

GAS (Mcf) OTHER 
_ _ _ _ ~ ~ _ _ _ _ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~  ~- 

1953-79 5,142,303,331 44,017,060,252 NIA 
1980 277,388,975 4,641,456,983 N/A 
1981 289,765,405 4,849,536,728 N/A 
1982 321 , 211,457 4,679,511,272 N/A 
1983 340,703,336 3,939,826,470 N/A 

19 53-83 6,371,372,504 62,127 , 391 , 705 N/A 

HARKET 
VALUE OIL GAS OTHER 

1953-79 $26,985,493,540 $20,868,155,637 $1,916,767,449 
1980 5,143,111,786 7 , 885,212,996 27,191,050 
1981 9,687,766,917 10,502,988,536 9,067 , 748 
1982 10,153,171,788 12,419,927,350 O* 
1983 10,040 , 724,000 10,992,787,207 O* 

1953-83 $62,010,268,031 $62,669,071,726 $1,953,026,247 

BEVENUES 
RECEIVED OIL GAS OTHER 

1953-79 $ 4,540,302,116 $ 3,373,654,117 $ 171,896,086 
1980 837,237,386 1 , 295,291 , 353 4,134 , 686 
1981 1,575,316,509 1 , 711,962,893 . 1,270,822 
1982 1,740,288,038 2,074,583,597 ok 
1983 1 , 603,942,838 1 , 771 , 745 , 327 ok 

1953-83 $10,297,086,887 $10,227,237,287 $ 177,301,594 

*No production i n  1982 or 1983. 
BOTE: "Other" includes certain of the f luid m-nerals footnoted i n  Table 2. 
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Table 9: 

1983 BoB[ISES PAID OBI SALES OF WFSHOBH. FXDFXAL OIL & GAS LKASES BY OCS AREAS 

Sale Sale Tracts Acres Bonuses 
NO Date Leased Leased Paid 

ATAXA: 
Norton Sound 57 03/15/03 59 335,898 $ 317,873,372 
Saint George Basin 70 04/12/03 96 546,546 426,458,830 

ATLAWTIC: 
37 210,641 68,410,240 Mid-Atlantic 76 04 / 2 6 I83 

S. Atlantic 78 07/26/03 11 62 , 625 13,362,040 

aTLp OF ImxIco: 
Area-Wid e 69( 2)* 03/08/03 11 58,120 37,570,906) 
Cent r a1 72 05/25/83 623  3 ,089 ,872  3,367,606,134 
West 74 08/24/83 406 2,24 6 , 005 1,501,712,517 

PACIFIC: 
S. California 73 1 2 1  20183 8 43,799 16,022,336 

T O T A L :  1,251 6,593,506 $5,749,016,369 

*Sale 69(1), the f i r s t  phase of t h i s  1982 sa l e ,  was held 
November 17, 1982. 

Table 10: 

SmMABY OP BONUSES PAID ON SALES OP OpPStfoRg FEDERAL OIL 6 GAS WSES, 1954-83 

No. of Tracts Acres Bonuses N o .  of Tracts Acres Bonuses 
Sales Leased Leased Paid Sales Leased Leased Paid -- -- 

1954 3 
1955 1 
1959 2 
1960 2 
1962 3 
1963 1 
1964 2 
1965 1 
1966 3 
1967 2 
1968 3 
1969 3 
1970 2 

114 486,870 
121 402,567 
42 171,300 

148 707,026 
420 1,929,177 

57 312,945 
124 613.524 

50 72,000 
42 141,768 

159 746.951 
197 934,164 

40 114,282 
138 598,540 

$ 140,969,005 
108,528,726 
89,746,992 

24 6,985.034 
489,481,061 

12,807,337 
95,874,327 
33,740,309 

209,199,893 
510,109,742 

1,346,487,097 
111,660,685 
94 5,064,773 

1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
6 
3 
7 
5 
7 - 

11 
178 
187 
356 
321 
246 
21 1 
24 9 
351 
21 8 
425 
357 

1,251 

37,222 
826,195 

1,032,570 
1,762,158 
1,679,877 
1,277,937 
1,100,734 
1,297,274 
1,767,443 
1,134,238 
2,2 3 7,005 
1,886,360 
6,593,506 

$ 96,304,523 
2,251 , 347,556 
3,082,462,611 
5,022 860,815 
1,088,133,152 
2,242,898,467 
1,568,564,745 
1,767,042,064 
5,078,861,692 
4,204,640,257 
6,602,665, 712 
3,987,490,009 
5,749,016,369 

tWIE: The 1954, 1965, and 1969 OCS sa le s  TOTAL : 79 6,013 29,863,633 $47,082,942,953 
each Included one sulfur lease; the 1960 
and 1967 sa le s  each Included one s a l t  lease.  

& i l l  ing r i g ,  Jackson, Wyuning.0 





ONSHORE FEDERAL MINERAL REVENUES 

In spite of a 15 percent drop in onshore gas production, royalty revenues 
from those Federal leases declined less than 1 percent in 1983. The main 
offsetting factor was a substantial increase in market value--up from $2.40 
to $2.83 per Mcf. Coal and oil revenues, affected by royalty rates and 
market declines respectively, were also down slightly. But production for 
both edged upwards. Other solid and fluid mineral revenues rose 9 percent. 
Thus, onshore Federal revenues declined less than 1 percent overall--from 
$972.5 million in 1982 to $967.9 million in 1983. 

Oil and coal production were up slightly--1 million barrels and 4.4 
million tons. Nevertheless, lower market values brought lower royalty rev- 
enues for both commodities. 

Oil production increased less than 1 percent: from 150 to 151 mil- 
lion barrels. Following world trends, i ts  market value decreased somewhat, 
however. Thus, oil royalties were down from $525 to $523 million. Cas 
royalties were also down slightly--from $349.4 to $348.6 million. 

Coal production increased from 101 million tons to 105 million 
tons, but royalty revenues dropped-from $61.9 million to $56.7 million. 
This decline in coal royalty revenues resulted in part from increased pro- 
duction of lower value coal, as well as from improved extraction from older 
leases where royalty rates are still calculated on a cents-per-ton basis. 

Royalty revenues from 
fluid and solid minerals other than 
oil, gas, and coal were up in 1983- 
from the previous year's total of 
$36,613,331 to $39,906,641 (Table 
11, page 34). 

Competitive mineral leas- 
ing activity slowed in the onshore 
Federal lands-601 leases in 
305,396 acres as compared to 645 
in 1.3 million acres in 1982. Bonus 
bids totalled $62,108,205 (Tables 12 
h 13). Another 12,349 mineral 
leases were issued noncompetitive- 
ly in 1983. 
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Oil and gas leasing activi- 
ty  and bonus revenues were strong- 
est in New Mexico (224 leases is- 
sued for 44,604 acres, $14,599,4751, 
Alaska (2, for 23,133 acres, 
$5,723,8501, Utah (51, for 18,273 
acres, $4,617,317), and Wyoming 
(93, for 18,173 acres, $3,397,045). 
But t he  largest onshore bonuses of 
$23,689,632 were paid for the  2 
coal leases issued for 5,176 acres in 
Wyoming (Table 12). 

Geothermal leases con- 
tinued to interest industry also. In 
3 States, 85 leases covering 163,277 

acres were issued in 1983. These 
accounted for a total  of $2,145,376 
in bonus bids, with 67 leases in Or- 
egon covering 138,577 acres and 
bringing in $2,141,097 of that  
amount alone. 

Leases in Wyoming and 
New Mexico again dominated on- 
shore production (Table 11). Min- 
erals produced in Wyoming had a 
market value of $3.8 billion with 
royalties of $375.3 million, while 
those produced in New Mexico were 
valued at $2.3 billion with royalties 
of $264.1 million. 



Table 11: 

SulQUulY OF VOLUIIE, VALUE, EOYALTIES AND (rrBEB REVENUES FROH ONSHORE FEDERAL MNERAL LEASES 
BY STAlE AND c(yMoDIlY, 1920-83 

ALABAMA O I L  I N  BARRELS O I L  REVENUES GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 492,015 $ 1,728,259 $ 182,849 7,826 $ 7,961 $ 996 
1980 10,642 141,479 45,882 18,700 51,134 6,557 
1981 4,243 153.722 34,672 40,055 101,067 12,746 
1982 3,900 124,750 15,596 45,000 117,000 14,625 
1983 3,750 113,888 14,236 47,500 129,675 16,209 

COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 1,645,820 $ 5,348,206 $ 262,924 N/A .$ 27,381 $ 3,866 
1980 27,780 791,715 31,669 N/A 2,497 792 
1981 0 0 7,247f N I A  120,439 3,516 
1982 23,544 978,722 39,149 N / A  10,879 1,822 
1983 105,179 4,390,003 175,600 N I A  16,720 3,215 

*Advance r o y a l t i e s  paid. 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 450,635 

1981 58,181 

1983 209,260 
1920-83 $ 874 , 218 

1980 84,- 

1982 n,m 

dUSM O I L  I N  BARRELS O I L  REVENUES GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 187,975,957 $ 701,012,392 $ 83,220,549 752,777,981 $191,310,505 $23,021,434 
1980 3,937,311 37,946,840 4,751,805 81,370,875 49,959,224 6,244,903 
1981 3,095,291 91,346,010 11,418,252 88,773,942 77,984,832 9,748,104 
1982 3,141,500 87,396,530 10,924,566 93,500,000 105,655,000 13,206,875 
1983 3,125,100 81,190,098 10,148,762 87,493,000 104,991,100 13,123,950 

COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 18.376.127 $ 131.760.234 S 2.075.108 N I A  S 2.209.888 S 262.462 - .  - -  . _ _  
1980 0 0 0 N I A  
1981 0 0 0 NIA 
1982 0 0 0 N/A 
1983 0 0 0 N / A  

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 108,579,553 
1980 11,007,682 
1981 21,243,733 
1982 24,229,878 
1983 23,5Q6,712 

1920-83 $ 188,567,558 

- -  
87,788 10;974 

787,500 98,437 
619,015 77,377 

1,872,000 234,000 

UOIE: O i l  volqme i n  b a r r e l s  (42 U.S. gal lons) ,  gas  in thousands of 
shor t  tons (#2,000), revenues i n  dol la rs .  "Other" includes c e r t a i n  
minerals footnoted i n  Table 2. 

cubic f e e t  (Mcf), coal In 
of the  so l id  and f l u i d  



Table 11 (cont 'd) :  

SLRMABP OF v o ~ ,  VALUE, ROYALTIES AND OTHER BEVENUES FROH oNsnoBe FEDERAL KKNERAL LEASES 
BY STATE CWMODIrP, 1920-83 

ARIZONA GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED 

1920-79 124,822 $ 62,572 $ 37,551 N/A $- 8,004,634 $ 519,428 
1983 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 556,979 
1980-83 0 
1920-83 $ 556,979 

ARKAHSAS 

1920-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1920-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

O I L  I N  BARRELS O I L  REVENUES GAS IN MCF GAS REVENUES 
V o l u m e  Market V a l u e  RECEIVED V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED 

47,634 $ 127,261 $18,902 38,225,971 $ 23,739,257 $ 3,388,949 
478 7,257 1,209 4,935,402 8,635,188 1,237,931 
225 16,344 2,290 5,328,022 7,610,781 1,012 , 211 
329 11,542 1,443 5,044,312 11,682,636 1,622,411 
4 50 12,825 1,603 4,750,000 12,604,600 1,575,575 

OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES 
V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED ALL MINERALS 

N/A $1,741,590 $ 68,106 1920-79 $ 3,475,957 
N/A (42,811 )* (5,673)f 1980 1,233,467 
N/A 8,415 260 1981 1,014,761 
N/A 11,992 600 1982 1,624,454 
N/A 5,857 293 1983 1,577,471 

1920-83 $ 8,926,110 
* D a t a  represent credits.  

CALIFOBBIA OIL I N  BARRELS OIL REVENUES GAS IN MCF GAS REVENUES 
V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED 

1920-79 1,243,064,488 $3,028,575,727 $372,783,866 1,566,346,813 $ 280,209,817 $48,024,861 
1980 17,582,943 411,036,298 50,435,845 7,889,193 13,949,590 3,110,719 
1981 20,544,840 487,056,185 55,445,428 6,293,799 13,927,177 2,982,241 
1982 21,702,000 518,258,800 57,124,100 6,050,000 16,892,500 3,231,400 
1983 20,650,000 454,300,000 56,787,500 5,750,100 18,802,827 3,595,100 

COAL IN TONS COAL REVENUES OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED 

1920-79 1,257 $ 3,190 $ 299 N/A $1,319,985,930 $58,182,724 
1980 0 0 0 N/A 114,215,427 6,110,397 
1981 0 0 0 N f A  180,939,574 9,541,043 
1982 0 0 0 N/A 164,521,234 8,850,801 
1983 0 0 0 N/A 87,4 7 3,518 5,795,021 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 478,991,750 
1980 59,656,961 
1981 67,968,712 
1982 69,206,301 
1983 66,177,621 

1920-83 $ 742,001,345 



Table 11 (cont'd): 

SUMMARY OF VOLIRIE, VAUIE, ROYALTIES bwD Oraep BEvBNugS FROM ONSHORE FEDERAL KIUERAL LEASES 
BY =lZ AND COHXMIIY, 1920-83 

CoLouADo OIL I N  BARRELS O I L  REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 441,897,376 $1,690,904,900 $269,631,227 
1980 9,782,634 176,872,098 30,238,440 
1981 9,678,585 324,773,799 52,858,527 
1982 9,121,990 250,772,958 40,604,232 
1983 10,150,300 260,816,260 44,589,987 

COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 64,471,077 
1980 9,390,841 
1981 11,144,383 
1982 9,691,354 
1983 10,795.235 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 315,937,489 
1980 48,939,722 
1981 78,167,636 
1982 68,612,148 
1983 73,996,330 

1920-83 $ 585,653,325 

$ 607,325,094 $ 14,172,497 
182,050,641 8,865,003 
229,824,111 12,892,030 
225,322,986 11,642,321 
252,840,208 12,270,325 

GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1,009,985,891 $ 262,446,998 $ 29,946,731 
55,762,010 76,838,840 9,199,101 
48,254,910 98,611,608 11,964,638 
53,833,000 118,274,286 15,923,374 
54,550,000 128,541,600 15,643,513 

OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 

N f  A $ 43,211,380 $ 2,187,034 
N f  A 9.91 3,848 637,178 
N f  A 8,413.294 452.441 
N f A  8,325,580 442,221 
N f  A 17,350,091 1,492,505 

Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

IrU)BIM O I L  I N  BARRELS O I L  REVENUES OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 7,256 $ 90,418 $11,303 N f A  $ 342,263 $ 20,267 
1980 91 0 16,865 2,108 N f A  2,249,44 2 113,749 
1981 0 0 0 N f A  4,135,528 209 , 133 
1982 0 0 0 N f  A 2,925,038 146,252 
1983 0 0 0 Nf  A 8,160,555 411,089 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 31,570 
1980 115,857 
1981 209,133 
1982 146,252 
1983 411,089 

1920-83 $ 913,901 

&oBGIA OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 N f  A $2,705,921 $99.01 3 1920-79 $ 99,013 
1980 N f  A 204,373 9,462 1980 9,462 
1981 Nf  A 190,070 9,962 1981 9,962 
1982 Nf  A 71,156 3,188 1982 3,188 

1920-83 $ 121,965 
1983 N f  A 8,044 340 1983 340 



CYVSZXXE MINERAL REVEWES : 23 

Table 11 (cont'd): 

s[RMbBp OF VOLUME, VaLuB, WYaTXES AHTI OraEB BEVEHlES FIXM ONSBoBe FEDERAL ltIlJEgdt LEASES 
BY STATE AND OOMIODIlY, 1920-83 

IDAHO COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 31,574 $ 88,984 $ 7,228 N/A $230,391,313 $14,403,829 
1980 0 0 0 NIA 39,715,880 2,397,104 
1981 0 0 0 NIA 38,520,050 2,228,457 
1982 0 0 0 N/A 14,580,941 731,730 
1983 0 0 0 N I A  12,640,842 634,760 

TOTAL REVEWJES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 14,411,057 
1980 2,397,104 
1981 2,228 , 457 
1982 731 , 730 
1983 634,760 

1920-83 $ 20,403,108 

ILLIuooIs 

1920-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1920-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

OIL  I N  BARRELS OIL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

731 $ 11,503 $ 1,917 
79 2,809 468 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

OTHER PRODUCE OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

N f  A $18,672,630 $ 757,699 
Nf A 1,292,004 58,416 
N/A 1,731,804 77,931 
NIA 12,158 547 
N f  A 0 0 

24,170 $ 92,128 $ 3,138 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 '  0 0 
0 0 0 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 762,754 
1980 58,884 
1981 77 , 931 
1982 547 
1983 0 

1920-83 $ 900,116 

mxAM OIL I N  BARRELS OIL REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 5,679 $ 15,529 $ 1,859 1920-79 $ 1,859 
1983 0 0 0 1980-83 0 

1920-83 $ 1,859 



T a b l e  11 ( c o n t ' d ) :  

SUHHARY OF VOLUME, VALUE, ROYALTIES AED OTBEB REVENUES FROn ONSHORE FEEDEPIU. KINEEAL IEILSES 
Fp SIAn AND COWfODITX, 1920-83 

WSAS O I L  IN BARRELS O I L  REVENUES GAS IN MCF GAS REVENUES 
V o l u m e  Market V a l u e  RECEIVED V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED 

1920-79 14,359,666 $ 50,546,798 $ 6,918,374 
1980 351,749 5.55 7 , 81 4 740,411 
1981 285,680 10,218,778 1,370,189 
1982 330,565 10,299,723 1,400,628 
1983 350,500 9,989,250 1,248,656 

OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
V o l u m e  Market V a l u e  RECEIVED 

1920-79 N/A $ 5,017 $ 302 
1980-83 N/A 0 0 

343,762,868 $ 64,276,086 
11,450,442 9,807,317 
6,841,684 5,785,384 
9,719,373 12,495,566 
8,747,100 15,482,367 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 14,829,684 
1980 1,970,452 
1981 2,099,524 
1982 2,984 , 805 
1983 3,210,272 

1920-83 $ 25,094,737 

$ 7,911,008 

729,335 
1 , 584,177 
1,961,616 

1,230,041. 

1920-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1920-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

O I L  I N  BARRELS O I L  REVENUES 
V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED 

2,976,570 $ 9,539,416 $ 1,427,187 
6,497 242,734 36,406 
4,892 177,453 26,618 
3,700 114,700 17 , 205 
4,650 133,920 16,740 

COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES 
V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED 

2,991,881 $ 25,917,641 $ 1,003,474 
2,992 89,727 3,589 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

GAS IN UCF GAS REVENUES 
V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED 

754,394 $ 675,814 $ 77,387 
279,887 335,864 36,892 
225,251 270,991 30,398 
205,000 276,750 34 , 590 
182,000 476,840 54,605 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 2,508,048 
1980 76,887 
1981 57,016 
1982 51,795 
1983 76,345 

1920-83 9 2,770,091 

1920-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1920-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

O I L  I N  BARRELS OIL REVENUES 
V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED 

145,655,048 $510,067,485 $ 60,658,840 
2,054,703 30,427,595 3,583,097 
1,464,854 51,622,050 5,686,906 
1,734,145 45,220,999 5,913,809 
2,004,500 59,132,750 7,391,594 

OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
V o l u m e  Market V a l u e  RECEIVED 

N/A $ 40,622,159 $ 6,609,649 
N/A 5,788,422 91 2 , 874 
N/A 7,024,299 1,072,336 
N/A 7,194,180 1,026,086 
N/A 6,330,000 902,800 

GAS IN UCF GAS REVENUES 
V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED 

1,397,105,638 $257,962,007 $ 37,390,233 
17,955,861 14,666,618 1,932,802 
15,512,606 13,040,634 1,761,926 
17,177,498 19,944,754 2,599,118 
15,459,300 23,807,322 3,102,094 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $104,658,722 
1980 6,428,773 
1981 8,521,168 
1982 9,539,013 
1983 11,396,488 

i92o-a3 $140,544 , 164 



Table 11 (cont'd): 

(RRPUBP Os VOLD?E, VALUE, POydLTIES AND OTBEP BevElsIlES ?RQ4 tXtSBoBE FED- MNEEAL W E S  
BY STAIE AHD CU#Q40DXlYB 1920-83 

HAIUE OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 N/A $ 9,711 $ 81 8 1920-79 $ a8 
1983 N/A 0 0 1980-83 0 

1920-83 $ 818 

MmlmD GAS PRODUCTION GAS REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 3,800,246 $ 1,033,644 $ 129,946 1920-79 $ 129,946 
1980 4,482 9,905 1,238 1980 1 , 238 
1981 2,557 4,952 61 9 1981 61 9 
1982 2,400 4,992 624 1982 624 
1983 2,160 5,530 691 1983 691 

1920-83 9 133,118 

WICIIIGAN 

1920-79 
1960 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1920-79 
1983 

OIL IN BARRELS O I L  REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1,038,295 $ 6,698,479 $ 88a,i84 
99,714 2,443,015 301 , 700 
74,435 2,646,940 352,759 
64,000 1,920,000 240,000 
53,500 1,551,500 193,938 

OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

GAS IN MCP GAS REVENUES -- 
Volume b r k e t  Value RECEIVED 

4,038,899 $ 3,313,778 $ 47o,n7 
594,958 946,864 113,029 
575,628 1,681,725 210,483 
560,000 1,708,000 213,500 
498,552 1,691,472 211,1128 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 1,359,371 
1980 414,729 
1981 563,242 
1982 453,500 
1983 405,366 

1920-83 $ 3,196,208 

MRWESoTh OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED ALL MINERALS 

1 9 2 9 7 9  N/A $ 442,883 $ 16,143 1920-79 $ 16,143 
1980 N/A 203,218 8,129 1980 8,129 
1981 Nf A 3,259,472 130,379 1981 130,379 

1983 N/A 1,292,891 39,185 1983 39,185 
197,369 

1982 NIA 32,522 3,533 1982 3,533 

1920-83 9 



Table 11 (cont 'd ) :  

SUMMARY OF VOLOHE, VALUE, ROYALTIES AND OraEB REVENUES FRW ONSEORE FEDERAL MINERAL W S E S  
BY STATE AND CaMODIlY, 1920-83 

O I L  I N  BARRELS O I L  REVENUES GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES KISSISSIPPI 
V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED V o l u m e  Market V a l u e  RECEIVED 

1920-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1920-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

47,806,119 $ 185,906,349 $ 22,916,734 
798,396 17,952,777 2,239,068 
671,983 22,135,573 2,698,902 
568,150 17,598,750 2,200,325 
465,200 13,607,100 1,700,888 

OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED 

N f A  $ 188,538 $ 11,859 
Nf A 0 0 
N f A  69,691 21 7 
N f A  81,000 250 
W A  71,300 210 

72,184,441 $ 15,463,660 
208,768 358,035 
898,231 2,204,360 
869.200 2,247,430 
782,280 2,393,777 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 24,578,174 
1980 2,288,156 
1981 4,221,211 
1982 2,366,140 
1983 2,000,298 

1920-83 $ 35,453,979 

$1,649,581 
49,088 

1 , 522,092 
165,565 
299,200 

KISSOUBI OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES TOPAL REVENUES 
V o l u m e  Market V a l u e  RECEIVED ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 Nf A $1,279,200,857 $ 56,985,629 1920-79 $ 56,985,629 
1980 Nf A 251,760,373 12,588,211 1980 12,588,211 
1981 Nf A 14A.412.821 7,169,887 1981 7 ,169, 887 
1982 N f A  92,808,570 4,652,521 1982 4,652,521 
1983 Nf A 92,473,768 4,617,952 1983 4 , 617,952 

1920-83 $ 86,014,200 

MCwrAHA O I L  I N  BARRELS O I L  REVENUES GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 
V o l u m e  Market V a l u e  RECEIVED V o l u m e  Market V a l u e  RECEIVED 

1920-79 247,890,965 $ 844,021,418 $108,221,967 253,763,894 $ 53,835.391 $ 5,930,328 
1980 5,881,,966 96,214,460 12,070,997 13,671,805 17,895,457 2,203,978 
1981 5,779,223 193,605,300 22,516,111 12,074,867 19,601,569 2,372,811 
1982 5,036,442 153,889,803 18,014,642 12,343,537 23,618,454 2,821,662 
1983 5,007,606 139,867,812 16,736,445 10,450,100 25,952,020 3,076,180 

COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES O T I E R  PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
V o l u m e  Market V a l u e  RECEIVED V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED 

1920-79 78,564,928 $ 355,065,030 $ 11,040,228 N f A  $ 75,190,761 $ 2,805,229 
1980 10,392,536 91,086,899 2,676,851 Nf A 4,356,148 124,556 
1981 26,726,838 324,259,233 6,245,099 N f A  3,477 , 891 142,535 
1982 10,651,879 110,665,774 9,516,623 N f A  3,946 , 699 153,442 
1983 11 , 573,517 172,085,685 13,681,668 N f A  4,501,080 175,894 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 127,997,752 
1980 17,076,382 
1981 31,276,556 
1982 30,526,369 
1983 33,670,187 

1920-83 $ 240,547,246 



QNsFK)RG MINERAL REVEWES : 27 

T a b l e  11 ( c o n t ' d ) :  

SUMMARY OF VOUHE, VALUE, ROYALTIES AND OTHER REVENUES FlUW OHSROBE FKDEpbG llINEBdl W E S  
BY STATE AtiD COMHODITY, 1920-83 

~ ~~~~ 

MEBRASKA 

1920-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1920-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

O I L  I N  BARRELS O I L  REVENUES 
7Jo lume  M a r k e t  Value RECEIVED - 
830,068 $ 6,822,731 $ 641,478 
102,853 3,307.01 2 51 3 , 924 
119,261 4,250,087 583,363 
108,492 3,501,401 445,583 
106,064 3,199,791 308,784 

OTHER PRODUCTION , OTHER REVENUES 
V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED 

N f A  $ 2,633,873 $ 227,234 
N f A  381,417 17,166 
NfA 490,769 33,569 
N f A  421,644 28 , 779 
N f  A 351,000 23,500 

GAS I N  MCF GAS RWrlNUES 
V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED 

8,877,911 $ 4,026,473 $ 665,157 
438,657 62,771 110,462 
470,739 639,7'r2 103 , 568 
388,552 820,959 136 , 076 
359,300 525,800 85,900 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 1,533,869 
641 , 552 1980 

1981 720,500 
1982 610,438 
1983 418,184 

1920-83 $ 3,924,543 

UEVADA 

1970-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1920-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

O I L  I N  BARRELS O I L  REVENUES 
V o l u m e  Market V a l u e  RECEIVED 

6,042,259 $ 37,778,590 $ 4,695,317 
863,716 13,726,240 1,715,781 
501,454 11,873,558 1,464,195 
525,100 11,946,025 1,493,253 
666,800 14,002,800 1,750,350 

OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market V a l u e  RECEIVED 

N ~ A  $ 24,886,199 $ 945,017 
N f A  3,513,878 134,811 

NfA 933,767 53,052 
NJA 1,394,646 (564,083) 

NfA 2,526,463 101,028 

COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES 
V o l u m e  Market V a l u e  RECEIVED 

141 $ 207 $ 133 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 5,640,467 
1980 1,850,592 
1981 1,585,223 
1982 1 ,546,MS 
1983 1,166,267 

1920-83 $11,808,854 



Table 11 (cont 'd):  

SIRMllltY 08 VOunrS, VALUE, ROYALTIES AND OTBER REVENUES PROH ONSHORE FEDERAL WINXAL LEASES 
BY STATE AND cOnnODIlY, 1920-83 

Um nEXIC0 OIL I N  BARRELS OIL REVENUES GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 985,338,813 $3,700,162,705 $450,821,729 12,935,039,734 $3,999,583,957 $495,278,400 
1980 21,664,764 530,218,728 65,322,151 584,421,135 1,064,844,278 133,031,227 
1981 21,796,606 695,739,128 84,424,779 648,683,299 1,341,783,321 167,916,224 
1982 18,368,501 564,236,227 68,138,838 687,846,386 1,652,188,050 207,174,936 
1983 17,637,300 529,119,000 66,139,875 510,571,286 1,470,445,300 183,805,660 

COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 19,798,870 .$ 173,533,612 $ 4,324,887 N/A $2,997,493,492 $124,829,610 
1980 6,316,551 81,406,221 6,982,294 N/A 297,094,282 12,974,943 
1981 9,184,682 100,957,236 100,219f N/A 289,589,265 10,926,572 
1982 4,403,691 86,028,883 8,289,584 N/A 338,528,191 12,810,349 
1983  2 ,290 ,379  41 ,420 ,213  5,000,506 N/A 254 ,860 ,384  9,195,388 

*Prior period adjustment. 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $1,075,254,626 
1980 218,310,615 
1981 263,367,794 
1982 296,413,707 
1983 264,141,429 

1920-83 $2,117,488,171 

BOBm OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES 
CAROLINA Volume Market Value RECEIVED ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 N / A  $ 315.696 $ 19,154 1920-79 $ 19.154 

1920-83 $ 19,154 
1983 N/A 0 0 1980-83 0 



ClV-MZNERAL REVAWES : 29 

Table 11 (cont 'd):  

SUMULBP OF VOLUHE, VALUE, ROYALTIES AND OTEER REVENUES FUCR! ONSEORE FEDERAL NXNERAL LEASES 
BY STAlE AND COIMODIIP, 1920-83 

MORTE DAKOTA OIL I N  BARRELS OIL REVENUES GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 52,823,628 $ 271,046,726 $ 32,669,123 41,531,604 $ 5,081,037 $ 556,387 
1980 10,102,309 316,758,997 38,291,737 3,805,506 7,315,068 890,694 
1981 14,895,180 537,658,049 64,514,108 6,970,530 18,459,743 2,259,085 
1982 13,819,299 445,654,630 54,158,827 9,919,506 28,595,366 3,496,703 
1983 14,887,500 431,737,500 53,967,200 9,989,000 35,165,300 4,305,H)o 

COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 33,145,737 $ 75,847,527 $ 3,843,637 Nf  A .$ 5,351,997 $ 481,593 
1980 606,046 (7,582,586)* (352,095)* NfA 4,027,277 7,315 
1981 873,681 6,480,472 278,333 N f A  10,564,574 411 , 554 
1982 1,454,570 (1,330,321)* 1,085,399 N/A 13,594,429 565,655 
1983 2,252,696 10,961,046 2,106,053 N f A  1,831,700 324,800 

*Data represent c red i t s .  

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 37,550,740 
1980 38,837,651 
1981 67,463,080 
1982 59,306,584 
1983 60.703.553 

1920-83 $ 263;861;608 

OHIO 

1920-7 9 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1920-79 
1983 

O I L  I N  BARRELS O I L  REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

796,680 $ 2,286,555 $ 353,285 
4,679 113,028 14,121 

1,700 51,000 6.375 
1 , 920 53,940 6,732 

1,648 57,187 7,759 

COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECELVED 

489,461 $ 2,066,465 $ 89,459 
0 0 0 

GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

4,477,291 $ 1.374.978 $ 154.OM 
78,557 67,428 8,426 
50,601 46,320 5,790 
46,600 49,400 6,170 
81,500 89,700 8,973 

l'OTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 596.794 
1980 22,547 
1981 13,549 
1982 12,545 
1983 15,705 

1920-83 $ 661,140 



Table 11 (cont'd): 

SUlMABY OP VOLUMC, VALUE, ROYALTIES AND OZHEB REVENUES FROM OElSEOBE FEDERAL KXNERAL LEASES 
BY STATE AND COHMODITY, 1920-83 

OSWBOHA OIL I N  BARRELS OIL REVENUES GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 14,693,210 $ 45,128,492 $ 5,152,9l6 228,938,693 $ 85,779,626 $10,601,349 
1980 192,874 5,070,780 584,136 15,412,213 26,520,082 3,100,608 
1981 309 , 900 6,067 , 497 731,778 12,496,628 25,878,899 3,122,229 
1982 38 7 , 404 8,225,621 995,279 15,949,465 40,117,981 5,047,144 
1983 427,200 12,602,400 1,575,300 22,611,000 66,165,600 8,270,700 

COAL I N  TOYS COAL REVENUES OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market 'JaLue RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 8,285,042 $ 1(?5,401),362 $ 2,733,128 N f A  3 32,814,813 $ 308,544 
1980 258,818 11,802,057 821 , 286 Elf A 230,113 18,990 
1981 257,545 11,563,025 1,129,504 N f A  181,015 23,163 
1982 243,352 9,453,784 1,000,283 N f  A 473,042 59,429 
1983 100,559 3,966,570 606,141 Nf  A 690,600 86.300 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 18,795,937 
1980 4 , 525,020 
1981 5,006 , 674 
1982 7 , 102 , 135 
1983 10,538,441 

1920-83 $ 45,968,207 

OREGON COAL I N  TONS COAL REV5WES OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 20,603 $ 374,084 $ 24,147 N!A $ 40 $ 5 
1983 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 

TGTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 24,152 
1980-83 0 
1920-83 $ 24;152 

-- 

PEHNsYLvm O I L  I N  BARRELS O I L  REVENUES GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 

1920-79 989 $ 4,041 $ 491 2,794,991 $ 952,753 $ 95,385 
1983 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 95,876 
1980-83 0 
1920-83 $ 95,876 



~ S f O R E  MINERAL REVAWES : 31 

Table 11 (cont'd): 

SLMMAUY W VOLUHE, VALUE, ROYALTIES ARD OTHER REVENUES FROM ONSHORE FEDERAL MINERAL W E S  
BY S U I E  AND COMXODITY, 1920-83 

SOUTH OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES 
CAEOLINA Volume Market Value RECEIVED ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 N f  A $ 118,542 $ 5,927 1920-79 $ 5,927 
1983 N f A  0 0 1980-83 0 

1920-83 $ 5,927 

SOURI OIL I N  BARRELS OIL REVENUES GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 
DAKOTA Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 716,840 .$ 5,412,393 $ 676,552 152,019 $ 304,515 $ 38,064 
1980 128,768 3,394,556 424,319 436,131 981,656 122,707 
1981 227,911 7,045,382 880,673 (18,599)* 16,523 2,065 
1982 364,074 11,271,958 1,408,995 287,980 748,723 93,590 
1983 385,176 11,085,988 1,385,748 363,000 901,000 11 2,600 

*Data represent a c r e d i t .  

COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 41,.435 $ 69,382 $ 7,119 Nf A $ 20,561 $ 2,571 
1983 0 0 0 Nf  A 0 0 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 724,306 
1980 547,026 
1981 882,738 
1982 1,502,585 
1983 1,498,348 

1920-83 $ 5,155,003 

TENNESSEE OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 Nf A .$ 81,340 $ 4,452 1920-79 $ 4,452 

1920-83 $ 4,452 
1983 N/A 0 0 1980-83 0 



Table 11 (cont'd): 

SlRMABY OP VOLUME, VALUE, ROYALTIES 
BY STATE AND COHnODIlY, 1920-83 

OTHea BEveNUES FUOCI ONSEORE FIZDERAL MINERAL LEASES 

OIL I N  BARRELS OIL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1920-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

6,586,304 $ 34,965,173 $ 3,515,388 
198,682 3,255,926 373,422 
178,910 6,659,086 672,964 
146,384 4,003,470 579,969 

2,793 87,252 4,975 

OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

N f  A $ 9,819,897 $ 519,452 
Nf  A 72,984 16,719 
N f  A 83,695 11,714 
N/A 71,670 9,900 
N f  A 24,000 3,000 

GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

72,950,727 $ 17,372,348 $ 2,147,239 
1,343,723 2,261,090 158,422 
1,022,162 3.41 5,864 185,353 
1,350.349 4,465,045 358,905 

455,470 2,892.848 68,353 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 6,182,079 
1980 548,563 
1981 870,031 
1982 94 8,774 
1983 76 , 328 

1920-83 $ 8,625,775 

mAE O I L  I N  BARRELS OIL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 197,526,461 $ 679,710,917 $ 80,341,719 
1980 5,357,524 79,4 93,432 10,055,471 
1981 5,741,831 179,029,658 22,464,242 
1982 6,442,595 159,274,157 20,024,607 
1983 4,865,000 126,830,000 15,853s800 

COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 126,148,329 $ 954,050,710 $ 17,332,623 
1980 8,663,416 198,161,726 4,526,078 
1981 8,718,640 216,092,766 5',063s613 
1982 10,925,415 299,636,435 8,976,648 
1983 10,124,231 272,953,183 7,611,949 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 120,449,573 
1980 21,104,601 
1981 35,973,836 
1982 38,253,462 
1983 31,863,7l6 

1920-83 $ 247,645,188 

GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

589,224,963 $ 129,733.276 $15,894,063 
27,250,585 48,905,382 6,071,332 
29,823,600 62,295,509 7,761,048 
23,559,496 69,576,946 8,677,963 
20,650,300 62,148,700 7,753,200 

OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

Nf  A $ 52,376,746 $ 2,487,460 
N f A  10,555,456 451,720 
Nf  A 15,156,946 684 , 933 

Nf  A 13,096,336 644 , 767 
N f A  11,865,058 574 , 244 



T a b l e  11 ( c o n t ' d ) :  

SlRMbaP OP VOLIRIE, VALUE, RO!UU.TIES ANTI OTBEP BeveNUES PRW ONSEORE FEDEBILL IUWEBAL W E S  
B?t ST&= AHD UEQ4ODIfp, 1920-83 

VIEGINIA COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED V o l u m e  Market V a l u e  RECEIVED 

1920-79 798 $ 4,589 $ 119 N/A $ 6,418,607 $ 226,868 
1980 0 0 0 N/A 14,515 726 
1981 0 0 0 N/A 54,553 1,503 
1982 0 0 0 N/A 778,614 19,155 
1983 0 0 0 N/A 360,377 9,009 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $ 226,987 
1980 726 
1981 1 , 503 
1982 19,155 

1920-83 $ 257,380 
1983 9,009 

UASEINGTON COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES 
V o l u m e  Market V a l u e  RECEIVED ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 1,766,231 $ 6,800,914 $ 300,156 1920-79 $ Mo,156 
1980 0 0 0 1980 0 
1981 17,657 322,900 3,531 1981 3,531 
1982 86,711 1,257.298 17,342 1982 17,342 
1983 230,746 4,614,917 46,149 1983 46,149 

1920-83 9 367,178 ~ 

WEST GAS PRODUCTION GAS REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES 
VIPGIwIb. . V o l u m e  M a r k e t  V a l u e  RECEIVED ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 33,397,022 $ 9,122,716 $ 1,523,515 1920-79 

1981 555,729 1,209,700 151,211 1981 
1982 575,000 1,334,000 166,750 1982 
1983 520,000 1 , 232,400 154,000 1983 

1920-83 

1980 2,553 2,085 264 1980 
$ 1,523,515 

264 
151,211 
166,750 
154,000 

$ 1,995,740 

1 



Table 11 (cont'd) 

SUlMARY (K VOLUME, VALUE, ROYALTIES AHD OTBeB REVENUXS Ppon ONSEOBE FEDERAL KINERAL IEbSES 
BY STAR AUD CocMODIlY, 1920-83 

GAS IN MCF GAS REVENUES YPOHIUG OIL IN BARRELS OIL REVENUES 
Volume Xarket Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 2,641,799,177 $9,063,283,232 $1,166,043,608 4,182,262,524 $1,226,263,333 $145,145,743 
1980 70,575,096 1,541,407,807 191,660,745 203,470,447 376,737,461 46,421,603 
1981 70,199,746 2,259,737,039 276,608,481 198,187,169 492,311,376 60,877,028 
1982 67,742,499 1,978,462,922 240,821,908 221,972,002 670,938,161 82,863,457 
1983 69,841,648 1,952.074.061 242,838,018 232,242,658 820,032,800 101,386,M)o 

OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 214,487,029 $1,325,117,005 $ 38,158,304 N/A $1,259,843,977 $ 57,192,742 
8,700,686 N/A 163,477,094 7,659,230 1980 33,433,532 297,092,692 

1981 59,576,163 580,670,187 17,289,702 N/A 162,631,022 8,853,391 
N/A 226,432,588 6,381,288 1982 63,612,335 788,411,390 21,331,355 
N/A 228,229,935 15,876,696 1983 67,975,848 787,230.033 15,168,037 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $1 ,406 ,~0 ,477  
1980 254,442,264 
1981 363,628,602 
1982 351,398,008 
1983 375,269,551 

1920-83 $2,751,278,902 

OIL I N  MRRELS OIL llEvENuEs GAS I N  UCF GAS REVENUES 
Volume Karket Value RECEIVED Volume Karket Value RECEIVED 

192579 6,241,172,228 $20,856,847,489 $2,676,189,244 23,543,067,163 $ 6,633,932,502 $ 830,079,074 
1980 149,699,287 3,275,608,547 413,403,243 1,030,801,880 1,721,751,337 215,282,024 
1981 155,573,698 4,891 , 778,825 604,182,996 1,083,063,410 2,186,873,097 274,731,205 
1982 149,612,769 4,273,035,966 524,530,180 1,161,244,656 2,781,751,999 349,439,615 
1983 150,636,957 4,101,508,135 522,661,131 986,555,606 2,794,478,578 348,616,847 

192583 6,846,694,939 37,398,778,962 4,741,566,794 27,804,732,715 16,118,787,513 2,018,148,765 

COAL I N  TQNS COAL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1920-79 568,290,510 $ 3,668,945,363 $ 95,378,508 
1980 69,092,512 854,899,092 32,255,361 
1981 116,499,589 1,470,169,930 43,009,278 
1982 103,092,851 1,520,424,951 61,898.704 
1983 105,448,390 1,550,461,858 56,666,428 

1920-83 960,423,852 9,064,901,194 289,208,279 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1920-79 $3,931,831,990 
1980 705,188,417 
1981 964,686,380 
1982 972,481,830 
1983 967,851,047 

1920-83 3 7  , 542,039,664 

OTHER PRODUCTION 
Volume Xarket Value 

N/A $ 7,415,133,301 
N/A 909,113,625 
N/A 874,206,665 
N/A 888,408,452 
N/A 739,041,644 
N I A  10,825,903,687 

OmER REVENUES 
RECEIVED 

$ 330,185,165 
44,247,789 
42,162,901 
36 , 61 3 , 331 
39,906,641 

493,115,826 
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CN3?DRE MINERAL R E V W E S  : 35 

Table 12: 

1983 B0)oUSES PAID OR SALES OF' ONSEORB FEDERAL HIKEEIUG W E S  BY STATE AND COHnODITY 

No. of Acres Bonuses No. of Acres Bonuses 
Leases Leased Paid Leases Leased Paid 

AIABAUA: 
Coal 

ALASKA: 
Oil 6 gas 

ARKmSAs: 
Oil 6 gas 

CbCIFOBHIA: 
Geothermal 

c0U)BbDo: 
O i l  6 gas 

LOIJISImA: 
O i l  6 gas 

MCBIGILA: 
Oil  6 gas 

WISSISSIPPI: 
Oil 6 gas 

WISSOOBI: 
O i l  6 gas 

w-: 
O i l  6 gas 
Coal 

.ELI ltgnco 
Oil 6 Gas 
Coal 

4 1,715 

2 23,133 

11 2,469 

17 22,393 

50 13,057 

6 684 

1 80 

16 3,489 

1 1,329 

12 2,106 
1 2,096 

224 44,604 
1 161 

$ 515,074 

5,723,850 

433,288 

3,559 

373,450 

245,062 

2,800 

355,425 

43,193 

332,406 
4,450,000 

14,599,475 
16,100 

NORTH DAKOTA 

OHIO 

CKLAHmIA 

760 $ 301,919 O i l  6 Gas 4 

O i l  6 Gas 9 1,719 74,017 

O i l  6 Gas 23 1,598 302,918 
Coal 3 1,269 141,917 

Geothermal 67 138,577 2,141,097 

O i l  6 Gas 1 162 10,440 

O i l  6 Gas 1 66 337,501 

O i l  6 Gas 51 18,273 4,617 , 317 

Geothermal 1 2,307 720 

OREMU 

PEtWiZLVNUA 

TEXAS 

UTAE 

WASEINrn 

UYOMING 
O i l  6 Gas 93 18,173 3,397,045 
Coal 2 5,176 23,689,632 

TOTAL: 601 305,396 $62,108,205 

RITB: Fiscal  year d a t a  i n  Public Land S t a t i s t i c s ,  1983, Bureau of Land Management. 
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Table 13: 

OIL 6 GAS OTHER MINERALS TOTALS 
Acres Bonuses Acres Bonuses Acres Bonuses 

Leased Paid Leased Paid Leased Paid 

1954 
1955 
1956 
1Y57 
1958 
1959 
1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 
1965 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

7,726 
16,145 
21,497 

10,564 
32,283 
21,947 
27,466 
32,711 
53,124 
20,335 
46,572 
35,453 
61,665 
71,505 
36,969 
38,724 
52,102 
88,326 
89,315 
65,247 
112,401 
74,616 
80,529 
76,438 
62,447 
71,623 
126,070 
991,186 
131,702 

1~2,233 

$ 255,912 
833,305 

1,241,479 
1,197,405 
274,432 
882 , 831 
668,865 

12,395,374 
7,059,451 
2,089,236 
649,918 

1,805,432 
572,837 
764,296 
972 , 523 
478 , 890 

1,163,136 
1,117,543 
2,203,370 
2,295,623 
8,202,991 

7,820 ,%7 
12,705,965 
7,597,171 
22,048,947 
103,314,389 
95,304,216 
31,150,106 

754,543 

4,934,208 

4,362 
3,319 
7,608 
14,663 
28,968 
20,474 
11,748 
25,863 
41,507 
54,244 
32,290 
30,009 
48,979 
47,606 
95,303 

18,493 
28,706 

133 
24,493 

362 

-- 
-- 

-- -- 
574 

6,475 
9,897 
60,034 
352,510 
173,694 

$ 59,260 
414,804 
170,293 
297,265 

1,927,505 

111,291 
1,030,725 
223,379 

1,112,824 
1,072 , 7l4 
1.07s ,869 
936,656 

3,102,240 

305,847 

475,298 

370,395 
7,627,114 

33,635 
449,192,426 

3,618 

- 

- - 
31,380 
816,008 
933,369 

25,358,616 
29,966,642 
30,958,099 

12,088 
19,464 
29,105 
196,896 
39,532 
52,757 
33,695 
53,329 
74,218 
107,368 
52,625 
76,581 
84,432 
i09.271 
166,808 
36,969 
57,217 
80,808 
88,326 
89,448 
89,740 
112,763 
74,616 
80,529 
77,012 
68,922 
81,520 
186,104 

1,343,696 
305,396 

$ 315,172 
1,248,109 
1,411,772 
1,494,670 
2,201,937 
1,188,678 
780,156 

13,426,099 
7,282,830 
2,564 , 524 
1,762,742 
2,878,146 
1,644,706 
1,700,952 
4,074,763 

849,285 
8,790,250 
1,117,543 
2,237,005 

451,488,049 
8,206,609 
4,934,208 
7 , 820,947 
12,737,345 
8,413,179 
22,982,316 
128,673,005 
125,270,858 
62,108,205 

754,543 

TOTAL: 2,738,921 $332,755,341 1,142,314 $557,603,262 3,881,235 $890,358,603 

SaJRCE: Public Land S t a t i s t i c s ,  1983, Bureau of Land Management. 

@en pit copper mine (upper right) in the San &vier 0 
Reservat im of the Papago Indian Tribe in Arizona. 
Ore concentrates are processed at the nearby Asarco 
Mission Mi 1 1 .  





INDIAN MINERAL REVENUES 

The market value of all fluid and solid minerals extracted from Indian 
leases amounted to $48 billion from 1937 to 1979. For the same 42 years, 
Indian royalty revenues totalled $809 million. Since 1979, the  market value 
of oil, gas, coal, and other minerals production from Indian lands amounted 
to $5.3 billion, and the royalties totalled $599 million. 

In 1983, all Indian royalties (except Osage) totalled $156,127,450 
for an overall dedine of 4.1 percent (Table 14, page 46). Natural gas pro- 
duction led the downward trend with a sharp 11.5 percent drop-from 133 
to 118 billion cubic feet. Nevertheless, gas royalties on1 declined 6.2 per- 
cent because the market value of gas rose from $2.82 to J 3.02 per Mcf. 

Oil production rose 1.5 percent on Indian leases-approximately 
twice the gains for onshore Federal oil. Nevertheless, royalty revenues fol- 
lowed the market and were down, from $92,559,824 in 1982 to $90,320,416 
in 1983. 

As of December 31, 1983, there were 87 more producing and pro- 
ducible oil and gas leases, licenses, and permits under supervision on Indian 
lands than in 1982-a total of 3,865 (Table 19). Coal leasing activity for the 
same period was unchanged (Table 20). But the total number of producing 
leases of other minerals was up slightly-from 33 to 36 (Table 21). 

Coal royalties were also 
up-from $8,527,548 to $8,762,711 
or 2.8 percent--although production 
declined slightly. In 1983, 28.4 mil- 
lion tons of coal were extracted 
from Indian lands as contrasted 
with 28.9 million tons the  previous 
year. As before, most of this coal, 
valued at $478 million,was produced 
from Navajo tribal lands in Arizona 
and New Mexico. 

During 1983, several ener- 
gy-producing Indian Tribes began to 
test the provisions of the  Indian 
Mineral Development Act  of 1982. 
Thus, a number of joint ventures 
and participation agreements were 
being developed or negotiated by 
year’s end. 
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Table 14 :  

SUlQuBY OP VOLUME, VALUR, POYALTIBS AHD 0l'EP.R REVENWS FROM INDIAN IcINJUUL W S E S  BY STATE AND 
COHKODIIP, 1937-83 

AlA!3KA GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES 

1937-79 277,556 $ 39,269 $ 6,541 1937-79 $ 6,541 
1983 0 0 0 1980-83 0 

1937-83 $ 6,541 

Volume Market Value RECEIVED ALL MINERALS 

A R I Z ~  

1937-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1937-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

O I L  IN BARRELS O I L  REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

17,325,218 $ 60,698,800 $ 9,913,588 
405,239 5,248,547 817,619 
342,757 11,227,118 1,924,334 
344,841 11,227,118 1,826,447 
261,089 8.1 54,981 1 , 324,079 

COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

62,805,739 $382,024,794 $20,619,141 
10,879,693 135,120,054 4,242,332 
12,188,548 155,984.690 5,669 ,264 
13,140,070 217,983,809 3,217,348 
12,286,574 234,033,313 3,496,174 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1937-79 $ 52,078,708 
1980 5,676,271 
1981 8,389,037 
1982 8,155,367 
1983 5,470,856 

1937-83 $ 79,770,239 

GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

12,439,967 $ 2,217,158 $ 278,500 
128,600 158,241 19,780 

85.358 106,964 13,370 
66,973 41,611 5,201 
50,641 56,981 7,123 

OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

N l A  $240,932,188 $ 21,267,119 
N/A 5,483.9 596,540 
N/A 24,012,798 782,069 
N/A 2,833,585 3, 106 , 371 
N/A 3,252,037 643,480 

C4LIPORNIA OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED ALL MINERALS 

1937-79 N/A $ 15,800,391 $ 1,153,304 1937-79 $ 1,153,304 
1980 N/A 508,130 146,573 1980 146 , 573 
1981 N/A 274,393 = n o 8 0  1981 88,080 
1982 N/A 199,867 131,207 1982 131 , 207 
1983 N/A 200,574 72,304 1983 72,304 

1937-83 $ 1,591,468 

AoTe: 
cubic f ee t  (Hcf), coal i n  shor t  tons (#2,000), revenues i n  do l l a r s .  "Other" includes 
ce r t a in  of the so l id  and f lu id  minerals footnoted i n  Table 2. 

Calendar year da ta  include o i l  volume i n  ba r re l s  (42 U.S. ga l lons ) ,  gas i n  thousand 



Table 1 4  (cont 'd):  

SUHEUBY OF VOLIME, VAUIE, RDYALTIES AND OT3ER WNEMJES FKOH =IAN MINERAL LEASES BY STATE AND 
COMIODI~ ,  1937-83, 

CoUlBbDo OIL IN BARRELS O I L  REVENUES GAS IN ncF GAS REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1937-79 2,785,672 $ 8,721,043 $ 1,266,115 418,815,699 $ 93,944,748 $ 11,832,566 
1980 54,140 1,043,361 153,401 15,716,835 20,421,385 2 , 582 , 202 
1981 66,191 1,947,320 275,459 16,622,556 29,718,372 3,783,832 
1982 51,197 1,637,484 231,967 17,926,860 36,794,125 4,672,661 
1983 51,569 1,375,080 200,780 15,775,700 32,971,213 4,121,402 

COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1937-79 1,659 $ 7,723 $ 198 NIA $ 583,578 $ 66,659 
1980 0 0 0 N/A 156,031 8,463 
1981 0 0 0 N I A  109,432 34 , 981 
1982 0 0 0 N I A  45,602 2,533 
1983 0 0 0 N/A 83,800 4,700 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1937-79 S 13,165,538 
1980 2,743 , 884 
1981 4,094,272 
1982 4,907,161 
1983 4 , 326,882 

1937-83 $ 29,237,737 

FLORIDA O I L  IN BARRELS OIL REVENUES OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 

1937-79 4,688 $ 51,367 $ 6,422 N/A $ 451,024 $ 45,103 
1983 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 

Volume Market Value RECEIVED Vo lurne Market Value RECEIVED 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1937-79 $ 51,525 
1980-83 0 
1937-83 $ 51 , 525 

IDAHO OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES 

1937-79 N/A 
1980 N f A  

1982 N/A 0 0 1982 

Volume Market Value RECEIVED ALL MINERALS 

$ 140,159,852 $ 11,627,593 1937-79 $ 11,627,593 
14,548,959 1,454,896 1980 1 , 454 , 896 

1,785,376 
0 

1937-83 .j 14,867,865 

1981 N/A 17,853,762 1,785,376 1981 

1983 Nf A 0 0 1983 0 
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Table 1 4  (cont'd):  

!XMMARY OF VOLUIIE, VALOR, ROYALTIES AND Oraea REVENUES Ppan INDIAN MNEUL W S E S  BY STATE AMD 
COWODITY, 1937-83 

lIlcBlGAtJ OIL I N  BARRELS OIL REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED ALL MINERALS 

1937-79 29,535 $ 95,449 $ 14,859 1937-79 $ 14,859 
1980 82 3,040 24 7 1980 247 
1981 326 12,303 1 , 553 1981 1 , 553 
1982 285 8,550 1,070 1982 1,070 
1983 245 7,150 894 1983 894 

1937-83 $ 18,623 

HIUNESOTA OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES 

1937-79 N/A $ 178,461 $ 6,455 1937-79 $ 6,455 

1937-83 $ 6,455 

Volume Market Value RECEIVED ALL MINERALS 

1983 N/A 0 0 1980-83 0 

noNTm O I L  I N  BARRELS OIL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1937-79 80,151,450 $ 265,469,405 $ 36,054,232 
1980 1,303,624 39,911,288 6,0uI,578 
1981 1,114,025 39,614,722 4,694,940 
1982 1 , 303,246 40.51 5,438 5,837,203 
1983 1,327,100 39,963,050 5,598,050 

COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1937-79 23,151,017 $ 146,231,960 $ 9,740,790 
1980 2,742,031 23,042,720 1 , 609,606 
1981 3,074,386 21,025,506 1,424,677 
1982 3,704,018 41,369,320 2,603 , 346 
1983 1,729,209 35,591,448 1,805,955 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1937-79 $ 47,421,002 
1980 7,927,316 
1981 6,520,862 
1982 8,907,256 
1983 7,880,305 

1937-83 $ 78,656,741 

GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

16,203,146 $ 5,021,428 $ 764,613 
1,037,248 1,696,670 269,830 
1 , 258,066 2,262,655 340,476 

1 , 210 , 000. 2,856,000 450,SOO 
1,381,849 2,824,263 447,645 

OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

N/A $ 15,431,806 $ 861,367 
N/A 196,899 9,302 
N/A 550,4 54 60,769 
N/A 351 , 982 19,062 
N/A 486,000 26,000 

EEVADA OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED ALL MINERALS 

1937-79 N f  A $ 1,450,203 $ 194.870 1937-79 $ 194,870 

1981 Nf  A 1,167,237 40, 802 1981 40,802 
28 , 360 1982 N/A 362,850 28 , 360 1982 

1983 N/A 83,204 8,957 1983 8,957 
1937-83 $ 327,638 

1980 N/A 274,331 54,649 1980 , 54 , 649 
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Table 1 4  (cont'd): 

SUMMARY 09 VOLUME, VALUE, ROYALTIES AND OTHER REVENUES FROH INDIAN HINERAL LEASES BY STBE 
COMMOD1lY, 1937-83 

O I L  REVENUES GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES nw nEXIC0 O I L  I N  BARRELS 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1937-79 91,674,985 $ 365,549,110 $ 50,169,300 1,346,617,053 $436,931,481 $ 57,250,807 
1980 2,028,233 61,309,561 8,390,707 56,446,499 116,155,519 15,515,933 
1981 2.1 51,534 75,892,449 10,525,182 57,567,206 145,551,121 18,770,971 
1982 1,873,858 65,100,875 9,009,444 57,225,219 166,168,362 21,706,536 
1983 1,792,850 55,557,600 8,446,713 49 , 358,200 148,074 , 600 18,509,300 

COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1937-79 85,632,998 $ 314,641,966 $ 13,538,944 N/A $486,229,381 $ nS669,os6 
1980 10,189,991 90.71 5,478 2,017,739 N/A 4!3,056,22 2 9,918,857 
1981 7,023,191 88,475,838 1 , 510,363 N / A  36,859,820 8,212,124 
1982 12,087,367 149,796,232 2,709,944 N / A  8,749,377 1 , 622,868 
1983 14,437,853 208,393,759 3,460,582 N / A  55,369,727 4,085 , 746 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1937-79 $ 192,628,087 
1980 35,843,236 
1981 39,018,640 
1982 35,048,792 
1983 34 , 502 , 341 

1937-83 9 337,041,096 

W O B I H  O I L  I N  BARRELS O I L  REVENUES 
DAKOTA Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1937-79 8,249,897 $ 26,545,817 $ 3,369,139 
1980 80,686 1,591,579 208,130 
1981 132,995 4 , 455,461 620,969 
1982 114,888 3,607,651 503,846 
1983 105 , 950 3,109,100 446,100 

COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECIEVED 

1937-79 2,921 $ 8,834 $ 540 
1980 0 0 0 
1981 0 0 0 
1982 0 0 0 
1983 0 0 0 

TOTAL WVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1937-79 $ 3,836,844 
1980 230,972 
1981 641,907 
1982 530,879 
1983 456,600 

1937-83 !j 5,697,202 

GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

9,746,447 $ 1,039,501 $ 130,310 
99,871 65,547 8,213 

165,561 104 , 524 13,206 
130,035 154,128 22,143 

72,000 85 , 300 10,650 

OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

UIA $ 4,197,597 $ 336,855 
N/A 350,865 14,629 
N/A 185 , 363 7,732 
N / A  117,022 4,890 
N / A  (4,110)* (150)* 

*Prior period c r e d t t  ad juetment. 
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Table 1 4  (cont'd): 

SUMMAKY OP VOLUME, VMUE, EOYALTIES AND OTUER REVKNUES FEW INDIAXI MINERAL LEASES BY STATZ AND 
COnnBDIlY, 1937-83 

OIL I N  BARRELS O I L  REVENUES GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 
Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

oKLAH(M 
Volume 

193 7-79 336,632,418 $1,008,000,731 $119,829,249 630, L 36,416 $1 86,855,819 $ 24,179,672 
1980 3,679,365 92,375,905 12,480,631 25,294.586 42,135,536 5,962,793 
1981 3,377,106 115,787,004 16,235,617 23,757,251 49,219,843 7,445,012 
1982 3,443,979 107,110,301 15,743,766 31,452,047 103,442,938 17,405,493 
1983 3,375,100 98,721,700 14,502,200 30,823,000 103,257,100 17,367,800 

COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED V O l X  Market Value RECEIVED 

1937-79 9,370,066 $ 37,097,212 $ 1,049,483 N f A  $307,180,887 $ 23,199,867 
1980 5,620 134,879 4,384 N f A  489.81 6 91,770 
1981 0 0 0 N f A  629,760 115,059 
1982 0 0 (3,090)* N f A  1,529.787 138,202 
1983 0 0 0 N f A  661,084 141,116 

*Prior period c red i t  adjustment. 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1937-79 $ 168,249,271 
1980 18,539,578 
1981 23,795,688 
1982 33,284,371 
1983 32,011,116 

1937-83 !j 275,880,024 

Swm 
W T A  

1937-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

193 7- 79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

OIL I N  BARRELS O I L  REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

57,875 $ 694,497 $ 115,750 
3,706 87,005 14,501 
1,428 35,137 5,856 
2,309 76,410 12,735 
1,550 46,200 7,700 

OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

N f  A .$ 5,950,624 $ 474,609 
N f  A 0 0 
N f A  0 0 
N f  A 0 0 
N f A  0 0 

COAL REVENUES COAL I N  TONS 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

15,876 $ 72,302 $ 3,175 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1937-79 $ 593,534 
1980 14,501 
1981 5,856 
1982 12,735 

1937-83 $ 634,326 
1983 7,700 



Table 1 4  (cont'd): 

-Y a VOLUIIE, VALUE, ROYALTIES AND OTHER REVENUES PROM INDUN MINERAL w S E S  BY STATE AND 
COiMODITY, 1937-83 . .  
UTm OIL I N  BARRELS OIL REVENUES 

Vo lune Market Value RECEIVED 

1937-79 335,233,795 $1,375,753,961 $208,890,803 
1980 9,597,679 167,272,016 26,573,970 
1981 9,014,098 308,136,794 48,345,830 
1982 8,274,857 258,292,771 41,436,094 
1983 8,693,450 274,283,900 42,882,900 

OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1937-79 N/A $ 49,484,742 $ 2,607,153 
1980 N/A 18,370,253 1,076,132 
1981 N/A 16,386,712 895,026 
1982 N/A 44,484,658 2,161,887 
1983 N/A 17,966,409 996,595 

CAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

229,391,406 $ 69,314,846 $ 10,626,408 
3,729,220 18,243,023 2 , 982,001 
7,84 7,505 18,119,111 2,965,454 
9,435,261 27,793,618 4,574,342 
6,753,000 32,845,300 5,467,500 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1937-79 $222,124,364 
1980 30,632,103 
1981 52,206,310 
1982 48,172,323 
1983 49,346,995 

1937-83 $402,482,095 

WASAINCTON O I L  I N  BARRELS OIL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

1937-79 2,939 $ 1,170 .$ 146 
1980 0 0 0 
1981 0 0 0 
1982 0 0 0 
1983 0 0 0 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1937-79 .$ 4,918,004 
1980 19,342 
1981 19,613 
1982 14,803 
1983 16,500 

1937-83 .j 4,988,262 

OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

N/A $ 48,117,524 $ 4,917,858 
N/A 110,243 19,342 
N/A 97,059 19,613 
N / A  106,094 14,803 
N/A 26,171 16.500 

WISCONSIN OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED ALL MINERALS 

1937-79 N/A $ 40,711 $ 3,271 1937-79 $ 3,271 
1983 N/A 0 0 1980-83 0 

1937-83 $ 3,271 



Table 14 (cont'd): 

SDnndaY OP VOWME, VALUE, ROYALTIES AHD OTEER REVENUES PPOH INDIAN MINERAL LEASES BY STATE AND 
cownoDIIY, 1937-83 

~ ~ ~~~ 

MOnING 

1937-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1937-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

OIL I N  BARRELS OIL REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

214,541,430 $ 608,182,008 $ 81,221,735 
4,839,034 80,592,737 12,508,129 
5,744,444 147,421,863 21,289,668 
4,400,381 123,715,600 17,957,252 
4,498,000 116,589,000 16,911,000 

OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

N/A $ 3,444,167 $ 331,554 
N/A 207,762 24,018 
N/A 545,441 28,107 
N/A 724,930 30,818 
N f  A 1,017,000 43,000 

GAS IN MCF GAS REVENUES 
Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

237,743,872 $ 59,949,366 $ 8,949,971 
12,885,366 21,107,916 3,385,668 
12,179,482 23,144,537 3,547,986 

13,678,000 35,275,000 5,072, 000 
15,378,204 37,394,020 5,544,353 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL MINERALS 

1937-79 $ 90,413,622 
1980 15,917,815 
1981 24,865,761 
1982 23,532,423 
1983 22,026,000 

193 7-83 $1 76,755,621 

OIL I N  BARRELS OIL REVENUES GAS I N  MCF GAS REVENUES 

1937-79 1,086,686,963 $3,719,762,188 $510,842,192 2,901,374,501 $ 855,314,786 $ 114,019,894 
1980 21,991,788 449,435,039 67,185,913 115,338,225 219,983,837 u),726,2= 
1981 21,944,904 705,242,962 103,919,408 119,482,985 268,227,127 36,88O,M7 
1982 19,809,921 611,292,198 92,559,824 132,996,448 374,613,065 %,378,374 
1983 20,106,903 597,807,761 90,320,416 117,720,541 355,421,494 51,006,075 

1937-83 1,170,540,479 6,083,540,148 864,127,753 3,386,912,700 2,073,560,309 287,010,888 

COAL I N  TONS COAL REVENUES OTHER PRODUCTION OTHER REVENUES 

1937-79 180,980,336 $ 880,084,791 $ 44,952,271 N/A $1,319,633,136 $ 138,673,035 
1980 23,817,335 249,013,131 7,874,061 N/A 83,753,105 13,415,171 
1981 22,286,125 265,486,034 8,604,304 N f  A 98,672,231 12,069,738 
1982 28,931,455 409,149,361 8,527,548 N/A 59,505,754 7,261,001 
1983 28,453,636 478,018,520 8,762,711 Nf  A 79,141,896 6,038 , 248 

1937-83 284,468,887 $2,281,751,837 $ 78,720,895 N/A 91,640,706,122 $ 177,457,193 

Xarket Value RECEIVED Volume Harket Value RECEIVED Volume 

Volume Market Value RECEIVED Volume Market Value RECEIVED 

TOTAL REVENUES 
ALL KINERALS 

1937-79 $ 808,487,392 
1980 119,201,383 
1981 161,473,757 
1982 162,726,747 
1983 156,127,450 

1937-83 $1,408,016,729 





DISTRIBUTION OF FEDERAL & INDIAN 
1 

MINERAL REVENUES 

All revenue collections from mineral leasing on Federal lands were distri- 
buted in 1983 by the Minerals Management Service and the Bureau of Land 
Management to the  States, to the Federal Treasury and to its windfall pro- 
fit tax account, and to various special-purpose accounts. All royalty reve- 
nues collected from Indian iands were distributed by the Bureau of Indian 
Affairs to the  appropriate Indian Tribes and Allottees. The formulas for 
these disbursements are established by law. 

Last year, 76.1 percent of all mineral revenues went to the  US. 
Treasury in addition to the 5.4 percent paid as windfall profit t a x  on oil ex- 
tracted from Federal leases (Table 1-b). Another 4.3 percent of the total 
1983 revenues were distributed directly to States  and 12.5 percent to ear- 
marked funds created by law for specific purposes. All royalty revenues 
from Indian leases, representing 1.7 percent of all 1983 Federal and Indian 
revenues, were distributed entirely to tribal governments and individual 
allotment owners. 

48 
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The Mineral Leasing Ac t  of February 25, 1920 provides tha t  States 
whose boundaries encompass Federal mineral leases will share the revenues 
with the  Federal  Government. Accordingly, in 1983, 26 States shared 
$454,359,341 in disbursements of bonus, 'rental, and royalty revenues (Table 
16). Of these, 5 mineral-producing States (Wyoming, New Mexico, Colora- 
do, Utah, and California) received 84 percent of that  money; 21 States re- 
ceived the  other 16 percent. Wyoming's share was $168.2 million or 37 per- 
cen t  of the  total  disbursed to the  States. The market value of the  oil, gas, 
coal, and other minerals produced from Federal leases in Wyoming was $3.8 
billion alone. New Mexico, the recipient of the  second largest share, col- 
lected $I  19 million or 26 percent of the $454.4 million. 

The  periodic disbursement of bonuses, rents, and royalty income is 
governed by legislation and regulations. Historically, payments to State 
governments had been made twice each fiscal year, generally in May and 
November. However, those S ta te  shares of mineral revenues collected af- 
ter October 1, 1983, are being disbursed on a monthly basis, as prescribed 
in the  Federal Oil and Cas Royalty Management Act  of 1982. 

Tribal and al lot tee  revenues are processed and passed through to 
the  Bureau of Indian Affairs for disbursement to Indian accounts as rapidly 
as possible a f t e r  receipt. 
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Public L2uMjs Leases 
The royalty revenues collected from public lands leases a r e  distri- 

buted to the  States, various funds, and t h e  general fund of the  Treasury. 

All States, excepting Alaska, receive 50 percent of all rents, bo- 
nuses, and royalties collected from any public lands leases located within a 
State's boundaries. These revenues do not include the windfall profit t a x  on 
crude oil, which is deducted before any allocation is made. Of the remain- 
ing mineral revenues from public lands leases, 40 percent are deposited in 
the Reclamation Fund and 10 percent in the general fund of the Treasury. 

Alaska receives 90 percent of all rents, bonuses, and royalties paid 
for mineral production on public lands leases after deduction of payments 
and escrows paid under the provisions of the  Alaska Native Claims Settle- 
ment Act of 1971 and after deduction of windfall profit tax on oil when a p  
propriate. The State also receives 50 percent of all rents, bonuses, and 
royalties collected from the National Petroleum Reserve of Alaska. 

Acquired Lands Leases 
All rents, royalties, and bonuses for leases issued under the 1947 

Mineral Leasing Act for Acquired Lands a r e  collected by MMS on behalf of 
the U.S. Forest Service, Department of Agriculture, and disbursed as man- 
d a t e d  

Royalty revenues from leases within a national forest are distri- 
buted as follows: 25 percent for the State  in which the mineral resource is 
produced; 10 percent for the Forests, Roads, and Trails Fund; and 65 per- 
cent  for the general Treasury fund. 

Royalty revenues from leases within a national grassland are dis- 
tributed as follows: 25 percent for the  county in which the mineral re- 
source is produced; 10 percent for t he  Forests, Roads, and Trails Fund; and 
65 percent for the general Treasury fund. 

Receipts from other acquired lands are  deposited in a general 
Treasury account. In some instances the funds revert to the agency that  
has administrative jurisdiction over the land. 

IndianLandsLeases 
Royalties and rentals from Indian tribal and allottee land leases 

are disbursed to the  Bureau of Indian Affairs which then distributes them to 
the Indian Tribes, Indian Nations, and Allottees (individual Indians). 

The Osage Nation manages its own leases and collects its own 
revenues. 
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Military Lands Leases 
All royalty revenues from military lands leases issued before 1981 

are collected for deposit in the general fund of the Treasury. For leases 
issued since January 1, 1981, all royalty revenues collected a r e  distributed 
in the same manner as revenues from public lands leases. The 1983 reve- 
nues from all military lands leases amounted to $4,578,452. 

Outer Cmtinental Shelf Lands Leases 
Royalty revenues from offshore leases in the Outer Continental 

Shelf (OCS) lands a r e  distributed to two special funds and the general fund 
of the Treasury. In order to maintain the Land and Water Conservation 
Fund at $900 million, transfers are made in each fiscal year from rents, 
bonuses, and royalties. These transfers amounted to $855 million in FY 
1982 and to $815 million in FY 1983. Transfers to the  Historic Preserva- 
tion Fund from rents, bonuses, and royalties amounted to $150 million in 
FY 1982 and to $150 million in FY 1983. 

The balance of offshore royalties go into the windfall profit tax 
account and the general fund of the Treasury. 

Table 15: 

1983 ROYALTIES, RERTS, AND BONUSES Ppon MINERAL LEASES IN FEDERAL AND INDIAN LAlpDs 

FEDERAL LANDS INDIAN LANDS TOTAL 
Of f ehore  Onshore in 1 8  S t a t e s  ReVENUES 

O i l  R o y a l t i e s  $1,603,942,838 $ 522,661,131 $ 90,320,416 $ 2,216,924,385 

Gas Boya l t i e s  1,771 , 745,327 348,616,847 51,006,075 2,171 , 368 , 249 

Coal b y a l t f e s  N/A 56,666,428 8,762,711 65,429,139 

Other Royalties N/A 39,906,641 6,038,248 45 , 944 , 889 * 

lllnirum R o y a l t i e s  4,463,658 1,446,721 N/A 5,910,379 

Rents 32,267,343 128,065,207 3,621,550 163,954,100 

Bonuses 5,749,016,369 62,108,205* 15,418,356 5,826,542,930 

T O T A L :  $9,161,435,535 $1 , 1 s 9 , 4 n , i 8 0  $1 75,167,356 $10,496,074 , 071 + 

! ,  

*Fiscal 1983 d a t a  in Public Land S t a t i s t i c s ,  1983, Bureau of Land Management. 

EOTE: "Other Royalties" a r e  col lected fo r  c e r t a i n  of the sol id  and f lu id  minerals 
footnoted in Table 2. 

Minimum r o y a l t i e s ,  by terms of the lease ,  may be col lected a t  the d i s c r e t i o n  of 
the Secretary of the I n t e r i o r  fo r  an offshore Federal l ease  a f t e r  the expi ra t ion  
of the lease  year tha t  commences a f t e r  the discovery of paying quant i t ies .  
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Table 16: 

SUIMAltT OF DISTRIBUTION OF wIE&IIl. UZVEWE SUAXES l 0  
WIWEpdG LEASES ARE UWXIED, 1920-83 

26 STARS IN UBlCK FEDERAL 

STATE SHARES I N  THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
1920-79 1980 1981 1982 1983 1920-83 

2. Uev I (er iC0 
3. blordo 
4. Utah 

6. 
7. Alaska 
8. M d a  

10. Idaho 

12. Oregon 

14. South Datota 4,522 
15. uasuagton 
16. Arkansas 
17. Iads iana 
18. tnnas 

11. drirOM 

13. OUIboM 

*Cumulative totals for  these and c e r t a i n  o the r  S t a t e s  do not necessar i ly  include some very 
small revenue shares tha t  may have been disbursed during the previous 62 years. 

801g: Mandated d i s t r i b u t i o n  t o  the S ta t e s  is based on percentage shares  in bonuses, r en t s ,  
roya l t i e s ,  and o the r  mineral revenue co l lec t ions .  The S t a t e s  are ranked here  by t h e i r  1983 
shares of Federal mineral revenue co l lec t ions .  

Included i n  the  above 1983 S t a t e  shares,  from the National Petroleum Reserve: $1,649,475 
for Alaska; from acquired mi l i t a ry  lands: $411,687 f o r  Arkansas, $1,950 for  California, 
$14,870 for Florida, $957 for Oregon, $15,601 f o r  Tennessee, $1,002 f o r  Texas; from jo in t  
Federal-State aud i t s  of delinquent roya l ty  payors: $2,171,069 for Colorado, $290,228 for 
katana. $35,853 f o r  Iievada, $198,095 fo r  b r t h  Dakota, $1,233 €or Utah, $5,357,303 f o r  
WOdQl3. 

SOUPCK: Public Land S t a t i s t t c s ,  1983, Bureau of Land Management. 
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Table 17: 

SUMMARY OV INDIAN ROYALTIES AND OTHER HI[NF.RAL RECELPTS BY YEAR IWD COMMODITY, 1937-83 

OIL REVENUES GAS REVENIJES COAL REVENUES OTHER KEVI.:NIII:S ' ~ O T A L  Rl?VI.:NIII:S 
RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED RECll lVED AI.[. MTNI.:HAI.S -- -- 

1937-79 $510.84 2,192 $1  14.01 9,894 $4 4,952 271 $1 38,673 , 035 $ 808 s 487,392 
1980 67,185,913 30,726,238 7,874,061 13,415,171 119,201,383 
1981 103,919,408 36,880,307 8,604,304 12,069,738 161,473,757 
1982 92,559,824 54,378,374 8,527,548 7,261,001 162,726,747 
1983 90,320,416 51,006,075 8,762,711 6,038,248 156,127,450 

1937-83 $864,827,7 53 $287,010,888 $78,720,895 $177,457,193 $1,408,016,729 - 

VOTE: "Other Revenues" are collected for certain of 
the sol id and f luid minerals footnoted in Table 2. 
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Table  18: 

SU!MARY OF mALTY-IN-KIND OIL TAKEN AS ROYALlY PA9HENTS FOR FEDERAL LEASE WODUCTION, 1976-83 

ONSHORE R I K  OIL OFFSHORE R I K  O I L  TOTAL RIK O I L  
Barrels Sold Royalty Value Barrels Sold Royalty Value Barrels Sold Royalty Value 

~~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ 

1976-79 45,009,893 $ 371,148,985 109,443,406 $1 ,ooO,428,731 154,453,299 $1,371,577,716 
1980 9,883,818 199,149,683 26,243,154 490,562,695 36,126,972 689,712,378 

1982 4,903,077 130,817,540 12,393,000 361,201,000 17,296.877 492,018,540 
1983 6,912,354 191,886,947 6,582,569 185,891,749 13,494,923 377,778,696 

1976-83 74,208,450 $1,133,539,042 176,748,476 $2,799,545,638 250,956,926 $3,933,084,680 

1,981 7,49a,soa 240,535,887 22,086,347 761,461,463 29,584,855 i,ooi,997,350 

WTE: In mineral l ea ses  issued for  Federal lands,  the Federal Cavernment reserves  the r i g h t  to  take 
royalty-in-kind payment from lessees .  R I K  o i l  thus taken is sold pe r iod ica l ly  t o  crude-deficient 
r e f ine r s  l ega l ly  e l i g i b l e  to  purchase it .  

Under both the  Mineral Leasing Act  of February 25, 1920 and the  Outer  
Continental Shelf Lands Act  of 1953, the  Federal Government as lessor 
may take  part  or all of its oil and gas royalties "in kind." Historically, t h e  
Secretary of t h e  Interior, exercising discretionary authority, has found that  
certain independent oil refiners a r e  chronically crude deficient. Thus, 
Federal lessees can be directed to pay their royalty share in crude oil, 
rather than "in value" as cash. The Federal Government in turn sells this 
royalty-in-kind oil to eligible refiners. Since 1946, t h e  Royalty-In-Kind 
(RIK) program has been highly successful in providing a steady, secure 
source of domestic crude to independent refiners who often have difficulty 
finding regular supplies of crude for their refining operations. 

RIK crude is sold mainly to refiners with a refining capacity of 
less than 50,000 barrels per day. Contracts with these refiners a r e  ordinar- 
ily made for a period of three years, and new ones were issued to 45 diffe- 
rent refiners l a t e  in the  year. 

In 1983, 17 percent of all oil royalties were taken in kind by the  
Federal Government Amounting to 13.5 million barrels, this royalty oil 
was  worth $378 million. Of crude oil taken in kind last year, 6.9 million 
barrels were produced onshore (51 percent) and the remaining 6.6 million 
(49 percent) were produced from the  Outer Continental Shelf. 

0 In 1983 the Department held 3 royalty oil sales: 
2 of onshore and 1 of offshore royalty barrels. 
The resulting contracts, effective in 1984, will 
account for apprarirmtely 44% of all oil royalties 
to be paid to the Federal Covermnt. 
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Table 19: 

PRODUCING AIVD PRODUCIBLE FED= XRDIUJ OIL & Gbs LEASES ONSEORE IN 
26 STATES AND OPPSEORE IH 4 OCS m, AS OF DECEPIBER 31, 1983 

INDIAN FEDERAL TOTAL ONSHORE 
NO Acres NO Acres NO Acres 

Alabama 
Alaslca 
Arizona 
Arkansas 
California 
Colorado 
I l l i n o i s  
Kansas 
Kentucky 
Louisiana 
Maryland 
Uichigan 

Montana 
Nebraska 
Nevada 
New Hexico 
North Dakota 
Ohio 
Oklahoma 
South Dakota 
Texas 
Utah 
Virginia 
West Virginia 
Wyoming 

M i s s i s s i p p i  

10 1,196 
35 63,481 -- - -- - 
103 55,670 
350 241,107 

2 20 
1 a i  54,419 

100 55,212 
3 3,763 
17 9,040 
100 47,460 

1,246 757,737 
ia 6,590 
41 11,925 

5,103 3,045,470 

17 4,769 

40 94,031 
4a 22,092 

1,223 a75,gii 

7 9,678 

382 322,556 

537 aa, 337 

a56 897,747 
1 2,168 
21 27,618 

5,030 2,750,367 

10 
35 
13 
103 
350 

1,329 
2 

7 
100 
3 

100 

iai 

ia 

1,684 
ia 
41 

5,575 
406 
17 

2,371 
43 

1,725 
1 
21 

5,135 

4a 

1,196 

22,595 
55,670 
241,107 

1,022,934 
20 

54,419 
9,678 
55,212 
3,763 

47,460 

6,590 
11,925 

63,481 

9,058 

867,317 

3,537, oao 
327, baa 

258,351 
4,769 

94,770 
22,092 

1,130,697 

27,618 
2,168 

2,807,268 

SUBTOTAL: 3,865 1,236,562 15,471 9,448,364 19,336 io,6a4,926 

FEDERAL TOTAL OFFSHORE 
No. Acres No. Acres 

Alaska OCS Area 1 4,172 1 4,172 
California OCS Area 35 176,776 35 176,776 
Louisiana OCS Area 1,110 4,861,499 1,110 4,861,499 

235 I ,  236,906 235 1,236,906 Texas OCS Area - 
SUBTOTAL: 1,381 6,279,353 1,381 6,279,353 

16,552 15,727,717 2c1,717 16,964,279 ---- -- TOTAL : 
~ ~ _ _ _ - -  
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Table 20: 

PRODUCING FEDERAL AND INDIAN COAL LEASES ONSHORE IN 10 STATES, AS 
OF DECEKBER 31 , 1983 

FEDERAL INDIAN TOTAL 
NO. Acres No. Acres No. Acres 

Alabama 
Arizona 
Colorado 
Montana 
New Hexico 
North Dakota 
Oklahoma 
Utah 
Washing ton 
W Y ~ ~ n g  

1 

26 
10 

4 
3 
1 

30 
1 

27 

--- 2,388 

23,927 
23,535 
10,031 

2,601 
140 

34,911 
241 

76,584 

--- 1 2,388 
2 64,858 

26 23,927 
11 38,281 

7 86,345 
3 2,601 
1 140 

30 34,911 
1 241 

27 76,584 
~~ ~ 

T O T A L :  103 174,358 6 155,918 109 330,276 



Table 21: 

PRODUCING FEDERAL AND INDIAN LeASES OF OTHER MINERALS ONSHORE I N  18 STATES, AS 
OF DECEKBER 31, 1983 

FEDERAL I N D I A N  TOTAL 
No. Acres No.  Acres No. Acres 

Alabama 
Clay 

Arizona 
Sandlgravel 
S i l i c a  s a d  

Geothermal 
Potash 
Sandfgravel 
Sodium 

Sodium 

Phos pha te 

Garnet 
Phosphate 

h a d  
Clay 

m n t a a a  
Phosphate 

Nevada 
Sandfgravel 

new llcxico 
Gypsum 
Potash 
Sandfgravel 
Sodium 
Uranium 

Chat 
Granite 

Geothermal 
Gi l son i t e  
Potash 
Sandlgravel 

Sandlgravel 

Bentonite 
sodium 
Uranium 

4 Other States 
miscellany* 

Ca l i fo rn ia  

Colorado 

noriaa 

Idaho 

nissouri 

Oklaho- 

Utah 

Washington 

wyo~ing  

T O T A L :  

40 

-- 
1,161 
8,312 

2,481 

120 

21 0 

40 
2,925 

25,097 
783 

420 

394 

-- 

--- 
63,050 

1,800 
--- 
-- 
--- - 

2,463 
518 

24,700 

--- 
160 

23,402 
2,560 

1,043 

1 

10 
1 

1 
5 
1 
1 

1 

3 

1 
2 

1 9  
1 

2 

3 

1 
34 

4 
4 
7 

6 
1 

1 
2 

10 
2 

2 

1 
10 
1 

5 

40 

823 
640 

1,161 
8,312 
1,288 
2,481 

120 

21 0 

40 
2,925 

25,097 
783 

420 

4 94 

15 
63,050 
1,475 
1,800 

13,916 

665 
100 

2,463 
51 8 

24,700 
140 

80 

160 
23,402 

2,560 

1,043 

107 161,679 36 19,242 143 180,921 

*Includes 2 l ea ses  fo r  Arkansas (quartz  c r y s t a l s )  and 1 each for Georgia 
( f e ldspa r ) ,  Minnesota (iron o re ) ,  and Virgfnia  (ltmentone). 
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Table 22: 

SUHHARY OF OIL L GAS AND OTHER MINERAL IeASES, LICENSES, AND PERHITS UNDER THE 
SUPERVISION O?' THE DEPABRIENT OP TEE INTERIOR I N  THE OFFSHORE FEDERAL LANOS, 
BY OCS AREA, AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1983 

FEDERAL LEASES OFFSHORE 

Locat ion 
O f f  shore : 

Alabama 
Alaska 
Calif omia 
Florida 
huisiana 
Texas 
Atlantic States 

T O T A L :  

OIL ti GAS OTHEK TOTAL OFFSHORE 
NO Acree No. Acres NO Acres 

~~~ 

5 28,495 --- --- 5 28,495 
253 1,362,645 
179 941,118 

35 201 , 600 --- --- 35 201 , 600 
2 , 21 6 10 , 248,382 2 4,995 2,218 10,253,377 
84 1 4,272,076 --- --- 841 4,272,076 
258 1,468,794 -- - --- 258 1 , 468,794 

--- --- 253 1 , 362,645 
179 941,118 --- 

3,787 18,523,110 2 4,995 3,789 18,528,105 

. .  



62 : APPgvDIX 

Table 23: 

SUlQlART OP OIL & CAS AND O M E R  MINER& LCASES, CONTRACTS, LICENSES, AND PERMITS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OP 

OIL & GAS SUPERVISION ONSHORE TOTAL OIL 0 GAS 
SUPERVISION 

PUBLIC ACQUIRED INDIAN ONStlOIORE 

No. Acres No. Acres NO. Acres No. Acres 

u8bara 
hhska 

ArirOM 
Ark8Mas 

Cal i for~ ia  
Colordo 
Florida 
Geogi. 

Iddm 
Il l iaoiu 
I d  iana 
KanM. 

Kentacky 

Uarylaul 
@Hebigan 

Hinneso ta 
Hississippi 

W0lIt.M 
Illssorui 
Ilebraska 

Ewada 
Ber k i e o  

Ber Tork 
b r t b  Carolina 

lbrtb Dakota 
ad0  

Oklahora 

Pennsylvania 
South Carolina 

South Dakota 
Tennessee 

Texas 
Utah 

Virg iaia 
Washington 

West Virginia 
Wjscoasin 

bd8hIt8 

aegoa 

w=i% 

261 
37 7 

4,179 
577 

3,356 
8,415 

136 

3,507 
- 
- 
I 

189 

358 

151 

380 

- 
I 

- 
-- 

11,549 
473 

11,283 
15,415 - - 

758 

873 
4,019 

- 
--- 
--- 

1,443 --- 
--- 

16,665 

75 
--- 
--- -- 

46,106 559 
2,264,414 - 

10,334,651 33 
608,355 1,047 

6,223,104 62 
8,972,636 596 

90,450 302 
111 

9,122,165 108 
12 
9 

57,030 157 
210 

40,399 576 
16 

150,368 655 

41,454 2,908 
4 

13,274,993 1,754 
190,505 155 

25,683,382 18 
15,380,174 249 

30 
108 

294,198 1,602 -- 114 
114,756 664 

11,299,218 196 
12 
16 

1,835.800 514 
200 
451 

23,616,834 179 
51 1 

90.390 12 
349 

- 
-- - 
- 
- 
- -- 
-- 

-- - 

--- 
--- 
--- --- 
--- 
--- --- -- 

503,059 

29,070 
951,487 
10,602 

308,390 
637,488 
342,778 
137,431 

2,567 
2,691 

75,488 
162,597 
349,137 
15,180 

246,320 

936,241 
605 

1,435,271 
168,256 
19,497 

242.11 5 
50,359 

215,365 
1,186,883 

38,219 
419.1 38 
31 9,376 

5.463 
29,176 

562,011 
399,286 

90,166 
083,708 
15,168 

442,535 

c -- 

-- 

389,477 

--- 

820 
377 

4,240 
1,624 
3,418 
9,270 

780 
111 

3,615 
12 

9 
385 
21 0 
934 

16 
807 

3,311 
4 

16,058 
628 

11,301 
16,790 

30 
108 

4,618 
114 

6,833 
4,215 

12 
16 

2,230 
200 
451 

18,676 
51 1 
a7 

34 9 

--- 

--- 

549.1 65 
2,264,414 

10,406,271 
1,559,842 
6,233,706 
9,551,357 

917,296 
342,778 

9,259,596 
2,567 
2,691 

136,405 
162,597 
389,536 
15,180 

396,707 

982,996 
605 

15,437,797 
358,761 

16,772,443 
50,359 

21 5,365 
1,84 5,983 

38,219 
1,010,354 

11,618,594 
5,463 

29,176 
2,455,325 

399,286 
389,477 

24,009,736 
883,708 
105,558 
442,535 

--- 

25,702,879 

--- 
35.063 22,255,725 74 24,565 159 90,791 35,296 22,371,081 

T 0 T A L : 119,502 151,987,107 14,573 11,647,165 14,391 3,681,536 148,466 167,315,808 

SaJXCg: Data provided by the Bureau of Land Management. 



. 
APPENDIX : 63 

OTHER HINERALS SUPERVISION ONSHORE TOTAL "OTHER" TOTAL FLUID 6 SOLID 

PUBLIC ACQUIRED INDIAN ONSHORE SUPERVISION ONSHORE 
NO Acres No. Acres No. Acres No. Acres No. Acres 

SUPERVISION MINERALS UNDER 

15 
5 
17 

318 
189 
7 

145 

-- 

-- 
I- -- -- 
e -- - 
1 -- 
e 

84 

61 5 
31 9 

L 

I 

L 

26 

53 
267 

I 

L - 
c 

L 

L 

641 

28 
c 

- - 

13,025 
72,578 
25,054 

540,143 
344,195 
1,687 

125,867 

--- 

-- 
-- -- --- --- --- --- 
-- 
400 -- -- 

124,557 

1,069,439 
460,163 

-- 

-- -- 
29,247 

83,015 
491 , 326 

-- 
-- - 
-- - 

1,064,491 

53,387 
I 

40 -- --- 
1,532 

2,561 
365 
964 

2,345 
10,890 

4,337 

--- 

- -- 
--- --- --- 

52 , 831 
149 

305.84 7 
44,893 --- --- 

728 

6,113 
10 

--- 

--- 
538 
80 
187 

785 
6,600 
10,680 

606 

-- 
75,288 

16 
5 
62 
12 
320 
191 
10 
5 

211 
17 
I- -- 
5 -- -- -- 
54 
1 

232 
108 

61 9 
526 

4 
27 

76 
269 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

651 
2 

109 

59 

-- 
-- 
-- 

--- 

13,065 
72,578 
141,618 
1,532 

541,139 
346,756 
2,052 
964 

135,243 
10,890 -- -- 
4,337 --- -- -- 
53,231 

149 
305.84 7 
205,433 

1.1 53,886 
766,581 

6,113 
29,257 

-- 
-- 

97,759 
492,023 

80 
187 
30 
785 

6,600 
1,075,511 

606 
11 6,088 

75.288 
--- 

836 
38 2 

4,302 
1,636 
3,738 
9,461 
790 
116 

3,826 
29 
9 

385 
21 5 
934 
16 
807 
54 

3,312 
236 

16,166 
628 

11,920 
17,316 

30 
11 2 

4,645 
114 

6,909 
4,484 

14 
18 

2,231 
201 
452 

19,327 
51 3 
196 
34 9 
59 

562,230 
2,336,992 
10,547,889 
1,561,374 
6,774,845 
9,898.11 3 
919,348 
343,742 

9,394,839 
13,457 
2,691 

136,405 
166,934 
389,536 
15,180 
396,707 
53,231 
983,145 
306,4 52 

15,643,230 
358,761 

26,856,765 
17,539,024 

50,359 
221,478 

1,875,240 
38,219 

1,108,113 
12,110,617 

29,363 
2,455,355 
400,071 
396,077 

25,085,247 
884,314 
221,646 
442,535 

5,543 

75.288 

Alabala 
Alaslra 

Arkansas 
Cdiforaia 
Colorado 
Florida 
Georgia 
Idaho 
IlliQois 
Id i a a  
Kansas 
Kentucky 
huisiana 
1Iaryhd 
Michigan 
Wianesota 

Missouri 
lbataaa 
Bebrash 
llevada 
ueu Ilexico 
&v York 
Worth Carolina 
RDrth Dakota 
Ohio 
Qlahaa 
Oregoa 
Pennsylvania 
South CarOlfM 
South Dabta 
Tenaessee 
TerclS 
Utah 
Virginia 
Uashiagtoa 
West Virgiaia 
wisconein 

& i Z O M  

l I i s s ias ipp i  

202 467,763 5 3,080 . 55,462 214 526;305 35,510 22,897;386 - - 
932 4,966,337 455 531,449 425 684,147 3,812 6,181,933 152,278 173,497,741 



Table 2 4 :  

SmMARp a m  TERMS IN PEDERAL AloD INDIAl'J HIl'JERAL LEASES 

OIL & GAS LE!ASES / FEDERAL 011SROlW LARDS 

Cus tomary Annual Rental Duration Size of Bonding 
Royalty Rate & Other Fees of Lease Lease Requirements 

mn-competitive 12 112% on producsion $1 per ac re  or 
Leases: $2 per ac re  i f  known 

geologic s t r u c t u r e .  
$3 per ac re  for 6 t o  10 
years  for simultaneous 
l ea s ing ;  $1 per ac re  
minimum roya l ty  a f t e r  
discovery; $75 f i l i n g  
f ee  per lease 

Qlpctitive O i l  12 112% t o  25% 6 $2 per ac re ;  $1 per 
Leases : Gas 12 112% or 16 2/3%, 

depending on production a f t e r  discovery 
per w e l l  per day f o r  
t h e  calendar month 

*11WA/Alaska: Not set by law-now $3 per a c r e  

ac re  minimum roya l ty  

16 213% 

*National Petroleum Reserve i n  Alaska. 

10 yea r s  & as 
long a s  capable 
of prod uc ing 
i n  paying 
q u a n t i t i e s ,  
e t c .  

5 yea r s  & as 
long a s  capable 
of producing 
i n  paying 
q u a n t i t i e s ,  e t c .  

10  years  (or 
less) 

10,240 ac res  maximum 
within 6-mile  square,  
or 640 acres minimum 

640 ac res  or less 

Up t o  60,000 ac res  

Lease $10,000 
S t a t e  $25,000 
Nationwide $1 50,000 

Lease $10,000 
S t a t e  $25,000 
Nationwide $1 50,000 

Corporate Surety- 
$100,000 

Customary Annual Rental  Duration Size of Bonding 
Royalty Rate & Other Fees, of Lease Lease Requirements 

OCS Leases: 16 213% on production, 
n e t  p r o f i t  shar ing,  
s l i d i s  scale from 
12 112% t o  65%. & 
f l a t  rates of 33 113% 
& above, 20% set-aside 
t o  be offered to  small 
independent r e f i n e r s  

$3 per acre;  $3 per 5 yea r s  (not  t o  5,760 ac res  unless  Lease $50,000 
a c r e  minimum roya l ty  exceed 10 years)  a l a r g e r  area is Area $300,000 
a f t e r  discovery; & as long a s  needed fo r  a 
$10 per ac re  for producing i n  production u n i t  
drainage sales; paying q u a n t i t i e s ,  
$10 per ac re  minimum e t c .  
r o y a l t y  f o r  drainage 
sales 
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Table 24 (cont'd): 

!3lM¶ARY OF mHBRAL TERMS 119 FEDERAL AaD IlVDIAN MINERAL LEASES 

OIL L GAS LEASES / INDJDIAA M?DS 

Bonding Size of Customary Annual Rental Duration 
Royalty Rate & Other Fees of Lease Lease Requirements 

Indian Leases: 12 112% on production $1.25 per  acre 10 years  & a s  2,560 acres  or less Lease $500 t o  $2,000, 
or higher;  some provide credited aga ins t  long as s t i l l  depending on acreage 
16 213% on production r o y a l t y  payments f o r  producing i n  Nationwide $75,000 
(cur ren t  average 14%) t h e  l e a s e  year; $10 paying q u a n t i t i e s ,  

f i l i n g  fee f o r  each e t c .  
lease or each t r a n s f e r  
or assignment of a lease 

COAL l w s E S  / FEDERAL IA!KS 

Annual Rental Duration S i z e  of Bonding 
Royalty Rate & Other Fees of Lease Lease Requirements 
Customary 

Leases 
before 
Aagost 

s o l d  

1976: 

Leases sald 
after 
August 1976: 

1 5  1/2( ton under- 
ground; 17 1/2+ ton 
sur face  n i n e s  

Re-adjusted ;& new 
leasee :  8% of  value 
underground; 1 2  112% 
o f  va lue  s u r f a c e  
( c u r r e n t  average 614 
t o n  or 4.1% of value)  

z 

$1 per acre c red i ted  . 20 years  & 
a g a i n s t  roya l ty  pay- continued i f  
ments for  t h e  lease producing 
year 

$3 p e r  acre  not c red i ted  
a g a i n s t  royal ty  payments; 
advance roya l ty  payments; 
$250 lease  f i l i n g  fee ,  
$50 t r a n s f e r  f e e  

(same as above) 

Not more than 46,080 Nonproducing Leases: 
a c r e s  i n  one S t a t e  $5,000 o r  amount 
& no more than equal t o  annual r e n t  
100,000 a c r e s  i n  rounded t o  $1,000, 
United S t a t e s  for  whichever is g r e a t e r  
one or more leases 

Producing Leases : 
3 months production 
r o y a l t y  

(same a s  above) (same a s  above) 



Table 24 (cont'd): 

SmMARP OP GENERAL TERMS I1p FEDERAL AWD INDIAIO MINERAL LEASES 

COAL LMSRS / IRDDIM Urn 

Cue t omar y Annual Rental Duration Size of Bond ing 
Royalty Rate & Other Fees of Lease Lease Requirements 

Indian Leases: Not less than lo t  ton $1 per a c r e  6 $10 per 10 years 6 2,560 a c r e s  or  more Lease $500 t o  $2,000 
( c u r r e n t  average 29f acre development as long as i f  authorized by or  S t a t e  $75,000-- 
ton) expend1 t u r e  producing i n  Commissioner depending on acreage; 

paying quanti- Nationwide $75,000, 
ties, e t c .  o r  as determined by 

t h e  Secretary 

mtassirm, Average 5% o f  value 
sodium L 
Phosphate 
Leases : 

Sulfur 
Leases: 

Not less than 5% of  
value 

Asphalt 
Leases : 

Per lease terms 

2 5 t  f i r s t  year ;  
50f second year & 
$1 per a c r e  there- 
a f t e r ,  c red i ted  
aga ins t  r o y a l t i e s ;  
$2 per acre  minimum 
royal ty  indexed 
annual ly  with BLS 
commodity index 

50f per a c r e  c red i ted  
a g a i n s t  r o y a l t i e s ;  
$2 per  a c r e  minimum 
royal ty  indexed 
annually with BLS 
comodi ty  index 

50f per acre  

20 years ,  
subjec t  t o  
read justment 

20 years  

10 years  

Lead, Zinc, 
Iroa L other 
s o l i d  deeral 
Leases: 

Average 5% of value $1 per a c r e  c red i ted  
a g a i n s t  r o y a l t  ies 
(up t o  $10 i f  develop- 
ment c o n t r a c t )  

20 years  
(renewals 10 
years)  

2,560 a c r e s  Not less than $5,000 
S t a t e  $25,000 
Nationwide $7 5,000 

640 a c r e s  Not less than $5,000 

2,560 a c r e s  

2,560 a c r e s  

As determined 

Not less than $5,000 



Table 24 (cont'd): 

s(ILMILRp OF GENERAL TERMS IN FEDERAL m rmm HIIvERAL LEASES 

ail Shale  h Per lease terms 
Gilsanite ( o i l  shale--average 
Leases: 12fi ton; g i l s o n i t e  

12.5% of value) 

Per l e a s e  terms Per lease Per l e a s e  Per l e a s e  

Geothermal 10% t o  15% of  value $1 per acre;  $2 per  10 years  & as 2,560 a c r e s  6 not Lease $10,000 
Leases: of steam & not less a c r e  f o r  KGRA long as capable less 640 acres--can S t a t e  $50,000 

f o r  none lec t r i ca l  Protect ion of 
than 5% of value of of producing be less than 640 Nationwide $1 50,000 
demineralized water; i n  paying 
"By-products" r o y a l t y  q u a n t i t i e s  uses  su r face  owner-- 
rate* determined by $5,000, minimum 
p a r t i c u l a r  mineral  
(gene ra l ly  5%) 

*As spec i f i ed  i n  t h e  Geothermal Steam Act, 1970 (30 U.S.C. 1001-1025). 

OTtER MINERAL LEASES / IRDIAN LkIWJS 

Customary Annual Rental Duration Size of Bonding 
Royalty Rate & Other Fees of Lease Lease Requirements 

$1  per acre 6 $10 per 10 yea r s  & as 2,560 acres Lease-as determined 
a c r e  development long t h e r e a f t e r  or S t a t e  $15,000 

Copper, Lead. 
zinc, a of value 
Timgstea expenditure ( v a r i e s  as producing i n  
Leases : g r e a t l y )  paying q u a n t i t i e s ,  

Not  less than 10% 

Nationwide $7 5,000 

e t c .  

Oold 6 S i l v e r  Not  less than 10% of (same as above) 10 years  2,560 acres 
tcascs: value of b u l l i o n  per 

mint r e t u r n s  

(same as above) 

leases €or Not less than 10% of (same as above) 
ather ores h . value 
metals: 

10 years  2,560 ac res  (same a s  above) 

Bote: Lease terms may be extended f o r  var ious reasons as authorized by the regulat ions.  

lease; the same f e e  is a l s o  required f o r  c e r t a i n  other  Federal  lease commodities. 
A $10 f e e  is s e p a r a t e l y  required f o r  f i l i n g ,  t r ans fe r r ing ,  or assigning an Indian 



68 : APPENDIX 

Table 25: 

SUMMARY OP OIL, GAS, AND COAL PROTXJCTION FROM FEDERAL ANI) INDIAN LEASES AS 
A PERCJMTAGE TOTAL U.S. PBODUCTION OF OIL, Gbs, AND COAL, 1950-83 

OIL IIO BARRELS 
Total Fed e r a l  

PERCENTAGE 
of 

u.S. Volume 6 Indian - U.S.  TOTAL 

1950-79 85,453 11,018 12.9% 
1980 3,138 449 14.3 
1981 3,125 467 14.9 
1982 3,157 4 91 15.6 
1983 3,159 51 1 16.2 

1950-83 98 , 032 12,936 13.2 

cas ler HCP PERCENTAGE 

U.S Volume C Indian U.S. TOTAL 
Total Federal of 

1950-79 464 , 904 68,410 14.7% 
1980 20,180 5 , 788 28.7 

1982 18,520 5,974 32.2 
1983 16,474 5 , 044 30.6 

1981 19,956 6,052 30.3 

1950-83 540,034 91 , 268 16.9 
~ ~~ 

COBtIIOTmIs PERCENTAGE 
Total Fed e r a l  Of 

U.S. Volume 6 Indian U.S.  TOTAL 

1950-79 14,036 556 4-0% 
1980 830 93 11.2 
1981 824 139 16-9 
1982 838 130 15.5 
1983 785 134 17.1 

1950-83 17,313 1,052 6-1 

BOTE: 
oil and lease  condensate; na tu ra l  gas i n  mil l ions of Mcf (thousand cubic 
feet); a d  coal  i n  mi l l ions  of shor t  tons ( I  2,000) includes an th rac i t e ,  
bituminous coal,  and l i g n i t e .  

SoWCe: Monthly Energy Review, Department of Energy, for  U.S. t o t a l s ;  
c e r t a i n  other  data are estimated i n  part by MMS. 

Oil volume i n  mi l l ions  of ba r re l s  (42 U.S. gal lons)  includes crude 

Data by calendar year are rounded. 
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